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INDUSTRIAL ENCIOSURES & CABINETS

ABOUT US Trademark of Bicer Pano

History

Bicer Pano was founded in 1975 by our main partner Necdet Bicer in Aydin as an electrical
materials manufacturer. We have grown consistently in the electricity sector since our inception, and our
45yeartrack record stands testament to the quality and reliability of our products and services.

Mission
Integrity, honesty and hard work lie at the heart of our business. As Bicer Pano, our mission is to
provide high quality solutions on parwith industry standards to our customers.

Vision

Our main goals are to combine our knowledge and experience with advanced technology to
manufacture high quality products, to keep customer satisfaction our top priority, and to continue moving
forward as a company.
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DU Series
Wall Mounted Enclosures

DT.D Series
Floor Standing Enclosures

KP Series
Control Consoles

304 Series
Stainless Steel Enclosures




RST Series
Enclosures

Enclosure Air
Conditioning

General
Accesories

Technical
Specifications




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED

ENCLOSURES

DU series cabinets are designed for general purpose, both indoor and outdoor use

DUK - TERMINAL BOXES
DUM - ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE
DUF - FLEX SERIES ENCLOSURES

SPECIFICATIONS
Type

Protection Degree
Construction
Main Body / Doors
Mounting Plate
Painting

Standards

® (€ @ & @

Others

ENCLlO

For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems
For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems

With its flexible and high functionality design, It is suitable for DIN
devices [Mcb - Mccb) and 19" VDI applications

Indoor & Outdoor

IP &6, IP 42 | According to doar Type ] / 1K 10

Mild Steel [ EN 10130 ], Galvanised steel [ EN 10142 )
1-1.5mm

1.2 -1,5-2 mm Galvaniz sac

RAL 7035 , Electrostatic Powder Coating [ 70-100 p)
(EN 62208 ) Tested for Empty Enclosures

( EN 60529 | Tested for Degree of Protection (IP)
[ EN 62262 ] Tested against external mechanical impacts [IK]

Welded construction
Front door with polyurethane foam gasketing
Top & Bottom gland plates




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED
ENCLOSURES

DUK TERMINAL BOXES

For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems

Standart Specifications

e Monoblock Structure, Screwed Plain Lid [1.2 mm)

* 4 Pieces Wall Mounting Brackets

» Mounting Plate (1.5 mm] / DIN Rail

s Polyurethane Foam Gasket

e Earthing Cable

» Bottom and Top Side Cable Entry Plates with gasketing

Optional Specifications

» Special size

¢ Special design

« Special color

DIMENSIONS | MOUNTING PLATE
NO WxHxDmm Wx Hmm W mm
DUK 3020 12 300 x 200 x 120 275 x 170 250
DUK 30 30 12 300 x 300 x 120 275 % 270 250
DUK 40 20 12 400 x 200 x 120 375x 170 350
DUK 40 30 12 400 x 300 x 120 375 x 270 350
i DUK 40 40 12 400 x 400 x 120 375 x 370 350
DUK 5030 12 500 x 300 x 120 475% 270 450
T DUK 50 40 12 500 x 400 x 120 475x 370 450
¢ DUK 60 30 12 600 x 300 x 120 575 x 270 550
. m,‘,// DUK 60 40 12 600 x 400 x 120 575 x 370 550
b M * Mounting Plate or DIN Rail should be spesified when ordered For example:DUK 3030 12-M or
——ale OUK 3030 12-D

*'W x H x D Width x Hight x Depth = mm

ENCLO



DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED
ENCLOSURES

DUM WALL TYPE ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE

For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems
In this series, there is no customization like DIN rail etc.

Standart Specifications Optional Specifications

e Monoblock Structure

* Door opening direction can be changed.
e 4 Pieces Wall Mounting Brackets

= Mounting Plate / DIN Rail

s Polyurethane Foam Gasket

e Earthing Cable

* Special size

* Special design

» Special color

= Front door cable channel supports [ see accessories)
» Cable supports | see accessories]

e Document pocket [ see accessories)

» Ventilation filters [ see accessories)

ENCLlO

| REFERENCE MOUNTING PLATE |  NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
NO WxHxDmm |  WxHmm | LocksaTypE HINGES
DUM202515 200 250 x 150 140x 210 1< 2
DUM253015 250 x 300 x 150 190 x 260 1~ 2
DUM304015 300 x 400 x 150 240 x 360 140 2
DUM304020 300400 x 200 240 % 360 1:8 2
DUM404020 400 x 400 x 200 340 x 360 16 2
DUM405020 400 x 500 x 200 340 x 460 1-¢ 2
DUM405025 400 x 500 x 250 340 x 460 1 2
DUM406020 400 600 x 200 340 X 560 25C 2
DUM406030 400 x 600 x 300 340 x 560 2-C 2
DUM505020 500500 x 200 440 x 460 1- 2
DUM505030 500 500 x 300 440 x 460 1-C 2
DUM506020 500 600 x 200 440 x 560 2-ig 2
DUMS06030 500 600 x 300 440 X 560 20 2
DUM507020 500700 x 200 440 % 660 20 2
DUM507025 500 700 x 250 440 x 660 2-C 2
DUM508020 500 x 800 x 200 440 X 760 2:¢ 2
DUM604020 600 x 400 x 200 540 x 360 1-C 2
03




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED

ENCLOSURES

DUM WALL TYPE ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE

L I/DT\\ R

i

)
|

(Double Door)

R
5

REFERENCE DIMENSIONS MOUNTING PLATE NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
Wx HxDmm Wx Hmm LOCKS & TYPE HINGES |

DUM 60 60 20 600 x 600 x 200 540 x 560 2-C 2
DUM 60 60 30 600 x 600 x 300 540 x 560 2-C 2
DUM 60 80 20 600 x 800 x 200 540 x 760 2-C 2
DUM 60 80 30 600 x 800 x 300 540 x 760 2= 2
DUM 60 10 25 600 x 1000 x 250 540 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 60 10 30 600 x 1000 x 300 540 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 60 10 40 600 x 1000 x 400 540 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 60 12 30 600 x 1200 x 300 540 x 1160 1= 3
DUM 60 12 40 600 x 1200 x 400 540x 1160 1-1 3
DUM 70 80 30 700 x 800 x 300 640 x 760 e B 2
DUM 70 10 30 700 x 1000 x 300 640 x 760 2-€ 3
DUM 70 10 40 700 x 1000 x 400 640 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 701230 700 x 1200 x 300 640 x 1160 T-1 3
DUM 7012 40 700 x 1200 x 400 640 x 1160 1-1 3
DUM 8080 30 800 x 800 x 300 740 x 760 2-C 2
DUM 80 10 25 800 x 1000 x 250 740 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 80 10 30 800 x 1000 x 300 740 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 80 10 40 800 x 1000 x 400 740 x 960 2-C 3
DUM 801230 800 x 1200 x 300 740 x 1160 1-1 3
DUM 80 12 40 800 x 1200 x 400 740 x 1160 1-1 3
DUM 10 10 30 1000 x 1000 x 300* 940 x 960 1= 3+3
DUM 101230 1000 x 1200 x 300* 940 x 1160 1-=1 3+3
DUM 10 14 30 1000 x 1400 x 300* 240 x 1360 T=i 343
DUM 10 14 40 1000 x 1400 x 400* 940 x 1360 1-1 3+3
DUM 10 16 40 1000 x 1600 x 400* 940 x 1560 T-1 3+3
DUM 121230 1200 x 1200 x 300* 1140 x 1160 1-1 3+3
DUM 1212 40 1200 x 1200 x 400* 1140 x 1160 1= 3+3
* Double Door C: Quarter Turn Lock. | Swing Handle Gear Box

“WxHxD Width x Hight x Depth - mm

04
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- DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED -

ENCLOSURES

DUM WALL TYPE ENCLOSURES
WITH MOUNTING PLATE

Wall Bracket

Mounting Plate

ey g | e

Earthing Cable

ENCLlO




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED

ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES

For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems

Standart Specifications

e Monoblock structure
» Door opening direction can be changed.
* Top & bottom cable entries
= 4 pieces wall mounting brackets
* Polyurethane foam gasket
* Earthing cable

DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm

Optional Specifi

cations

* Mounting plate set

= Cover plates set

* Mounting plate accessories
* Cover plate accessories
e 19" VDI accessories [see accessories)

* Special size
» Special design
* Special color

SOLID DOOR, WITH MOUNTING PLATE

REFERENCE
NO

MOUNTING PLATE
W x Hmm

NUMBER OF
LOCKS & TYPE

DUF 30 40 15
DUF 30 40 20
DUF 40 40 20
DUF 40 50 20
DUF 40 60 20
DUF 40 60 28
DUF 5050 20
DUF 50 60 20
DUF 50 60 28
DUF 50 70 20
DUF 50 70 28
DUF 50 80 20
DUF 60 60 20
DUF 60 80 20

300 x 400 x 150
300 x 400 x 200
400 x 400 x 200
400 x 500 x 200
400 x 600 x 200
400 x 600 x 280
500 x 500 x 200
500 x 600 x 200
500 x 600 x 280
500 x 700 x 200
500 x 700 x 280
500 x 800 x 200
600 x 600 x 200
600 x 800 x 200

240 x 360
240 x 360
340 x 360
340 x 460
340 x 560
340 x 560
440 x 460
440 x 560
440 x 560
440 x 660
440 x 660
440 x 760
540 x 560
540 x 760

1-€
1-C
T=C
1=
2-C
2-C
1-C
2-C
2-C
2-C
2-C
2-C
2-C
2-C

NUMBER OF
HINGES
2
2

2%
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DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED
ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES

SOLID DOOR, WITH MOUNTING PLATE

REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
NO WxHxDmm

DUF 6080 28
DUF 60 10 20
DUF 60 10 28
DUF 6012 28
DUF 70 80 20
DUF 70 80 28
DUF 7010 20
DUF 70 10 28
DUF 701228
DUF 80 80 20
DUF 80 80 28
DUF 80 10 20
DUF 80 10 28
DUF 80 12 28

ENCLlO

600 x 800 x 280
600 x 1000 x 200
600 x 1000 x 280
600 x 1200 x 280
700 x 800 x 200
700 x 800 x 280
700 x 1000 x 200
700 x 1000 x 280
700 x 1200 x 280
800 x 800 x 200
800 x 800 x 280
800 x 1000 x 200
800 x 1000 x 280
800 x 1200 x 280

MOUNTING PLATE
Wx Hmm

540 x 760
540 x 960
540 x 960
540 x 1160
640 x 760
640 x 760
640 x 960
640 x 960
640 x 1160
740 x 760
740 x 760
740 x 960
740 x 960

740 x 1160
o7

LOCKS & TYPE
2=
2-C
2=C
3-C
2-C
2= &
i
2-C
3-C
2-C
2= G
2-C
2-C
3-C

NUMBER OF
HINGES

[ S5 SR 7 B S




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED
ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES
8

REFERENCE
NO

DUF 304115
DUF 30 41 20
DUF 40 41 20
DUF 4051 20
DUF 40 61 20
DUF 40 61 28
DUF 5051 20
DUF 50 61 20
DUF 50 61 28
DUF 5071 20
DUF 5071 28
DUF 50 81 20
DUF 60 61 20
DUF 6081 20
DUF 60 81 28
DUF 60 11 20
DUF 60 11 28
DUF 60 121 28
DUF 70 81 20
DUF 70 81 28
DUF 701120
DUF 70 11 28
DUF 70 121 28
DUF 80 81 20
DUF 8081 28
DUF 8011 20
DUF 80 11 28
DUF 80 121 28
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DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm
300 x 400 x 150
300 x 400 x 200
400 x 400 x 200
400 x 500 x 200
400 x 600 x 200
400 x 600 x 280
500 x 500 x 200
500 x 600 x 200
500 x 600 x 280
500 x 700 x 200
500 x 700 x 280
500 x 800 x 200
600 x 600 x 200
600 x 800 x 200
600 x 800 x 280
600 x 1000 x 200
600 x 1000 x 280
600 x 1200 x 280
700 x 800 x 200
700 x 800 x 280
700 x 1000 x 200
700 x 1000 x 280
700 x 1200 x 280
800 x 800 x 200
800 x 800 x 280
800 x 1000 x 200
800 x 1000 x 280
800 x 1200 x 280

NUMBER OF
LOCKS & TYPE
1-C
1-C€
1-C
1-C
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SOLID DOOR, WITHOUT MOUNTING PLATE

NUMBER OF
HINGES
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TEMPERED GLASS DOOR, WITH MOUNTING PLATE

DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED

ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES

ENCLlO

DIMENSIONS | MOUNTING PLATE NUMBER OF
NO WxHxDmm W x Hmm LOCKS & TYPE HINGES

DUF 41 60 20 400 x 600 x 200 340 x 560 2-C 2
DUF 41 60 28 400 x 600 x 280 340 x 560 2= 2
DUF 51 40 20 500 x 600 x 200 440 x 560 $=G 2
DUF 5160 28 500 x 600 x 280 440 x 560 = 2
DUF 5170 20 500 x 700 x 200 440 x 660 50 2
DUF 5170 28 500 x 700 x 280 440 x 660 2-C 2
DUF 51 80 20 500 x 800 x 200 440 x 760 5 -4 2
DUF 6180 20 600 x 800 x 200 540 x 760 5 2
DUF 6180 28 600 x 800 x 280 540 x 760 %=1 2
DUF 6110 20 600 x 1000 x 200 540 x 960 - 3
DUF 611028 600 x 1000 x 280 540 x 960 2-C 3
DUF 71 10 20 700 x 1000 x 200 640 x 960 o

DUF 7110 28 700 x 1000 x 280 640 % 960 2-C

DUF 8110 20 800 x 1000 x 200 740 x 960 2-C 3
DUF 8110 28 800 x 1000 x 280 740 x 960 5= 3

09




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED
ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES

TEMPERED GLASS DOOR, WITHOUT MOUNTING PLATE

REFERENCE | DIMENSIONS |
‘ NO WxHxDmm

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
LOCKS & TYPE HINGES

DUF 41 6120 400 x 600 x 200

DUF 41 61 28 400 x 600 x 280 2=C 2
DUF 51 61 20 500 x 600 x 200 2-C 2
DUF 51 61 28 500 x 600 x 280 2-C 2
DUF 517120 500 x 700 x 200 2-C 2
DUF 5171 28 500 x 700 x 280 2-C 2
DUF 5181 20 500 x 800 x 200 2-C 2
DUF 6181 20 600 x 800 x 200 2.~ 2
DUF 6181 28 600 x 800 x 280 2-C 2
DUF 6111 20 600 x 1000 x 200 2-C 3
DUF 611128 600 x 1000 x 280 2-C 3
DUF 711120 700 x 1000 x 200 2-C 5
DUF 711128 700 x 1000 x 280 2EE 3
DUF 811120 800 x 1000 x 200 2-C )
DUF 811128 800 x 1000 x 280 2-C 3

C: Quarter Turn Lock. "Wx Hx D' Widthx Hight x Depth - mm

ENCLO




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

INTERIOR MOUNTING PLATE

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE MOUNTING
NO WIDTH mm PLATE

601.415 400 265 x 150
601.515 500 365 x150
601.615 600 465 x 150
601.715 700 565 x 150
601.815 800 665 x 150
601.420 400 265 x 200
601.520 500 365 x 200
601.620 600 465 x 200
601.720 700 565 x 200
601.820 800 665 x 200

*1SET = 1 pc Mounting plate , mounting kit and assembly parts
*WaxH Width x Hight mm

MAIN INTERIOR
FUNCTIONAL PROFILE (2 pcs)

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE FUNC. PROFILE
NO HEIGHT H mm HEIGHT Hmm

602.040 400 340
602.050 500 440
602.060 600 540
602.070 700 640
602.080 800 740
602.100 1000 940

* 1'SET = 2 Pcs main interior support rails [left-right), assembly parts
* It is used for cover plates and Mounting Kits.

19" COMBINATION PROFILES (2 pcs)

NCLOSUR OMBINATION

REFERENCE E DS[{ E_ K % Z

NO DIMENSIONS PROFILES

WxHxDmm u
603.616 600 x 800 x 280 16U
603.620 600 x 1000 x 280 20U
603.624 600 x 1200 x 280 24 U
= 1U = 44,45 mim

* 1 SET = 2 Pcs main interior support rails [left-right), assembly parts
* It is used for cover plates and Mounting | Kits.

ENCLlO

Mounling Platewidily 265W-265W-465W-D65W-665W




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

SOLID INTERIOR DOOR

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
Wx Hmm

SOLID DOOR
DIMENSIONS
WxHmm

REFERENCE
NO

604.034 300 x 400 218 x 342
604.044 400 x 400 318 x 342
604.045 400 x 500 318 x 442
604.046 400 x 600 318 x 542
604.056 500 x 600 418 x b42
604.057 500 x 700 418 x 642
604.058 500 x 800 418 x 742
604.068 600 x 800 518 x 742
604.061 600 x 1000 518 x 942

604.062 600 x 1200 518 x 1142
604.088 800 x 800 718 x 742
604.081 800 x 1000 718 x 942
604.082 800 x 1200 718 x 1142

1 Pcs solid door and assembly parts
* Lis used with DUF Main interior functional profiles

INTERIOR DOOR FOR MCB

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
Wx Hmm

DOOR
DIMENSIONS
Wx Hmm

REFERENCE
NO

605.134 300 x 400 218 x 342
605.144 400 x 400 318 x 342
605.145 400 x 500 318 x 442
605.146 400 x 600 318 x 542
605.157 500 x 700 418 x 642

605.158 500 x 800 418 x 742

605.168 600 x 800 518 x 742

1 Pes interior door for MCB and assembly parts
* It is used with DUF Main interior functional profiles

4x20 MCB's 4x24 MCB'S
3x20 MCB's
3x15MCB s
2x16 MCB's

D0z 2x10 MCB'S 2x15 MCB'S

604.034 605.134 605.144 605.145 605.146 605.157 605.158 605.168

' 24 LENCLO AN




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

FLEX PLINTH (H:150 mm)

REFERENCE
NO

606.420
606.428
606.520
606.528
606.620
606.628
606.728
606.828

ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS

Wx Dmm

400 x 200
400 x 280
500 x 200
500 x 280
600 x 200
600 x 280
700 x 280
800 x 280

* 1 SET = 1 Pcs flex plinth and-assembly parts

FLEX OUTDOOR ROOF

REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS
NO Wx D mm

607.420 400 x 200
607.428 400 x 280
607,520 500 x 200
607.528 500 x 280
607.620 600 x 200
607.628 600 x 280
607.728 700 x 280
607.828 800 x 280

* 1.5ET = 1 Pcs flex outdoor roof and assembly parts

FLEX BASE (H:300 mm)
REFERENCE ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS
NO Wx H mm
608.420 400 x 200
608,428 400 x 280
608.520 500 x 200
608.528 500 x 280
608.620 600 x 200
608.628 600 x 280
608.728 700 x 280
608.828 800 x 280

=1 SET = 1 Pcs {lex plinth and assembly parts

ENCLlO




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

METAL PLAN POCKET

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE WIDTH mm
NO W

901.500 500

901.600 600

901.700 700

901.800 800

* 1 SET = 1 Pes Metal plan pocket and assembly parts
* Optional for doors

CABLE CLAMP PROFILE
REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE WIDTH mm
NO w

902.400 400

902.500 500

902.600 600

902.700 700

902.800 800

902.100 1000

902.120 1200

* 1 SET = 1 Pcs cable clamp profile and assembly parts
* Optional lor supporting incoming/outgoing cables

DOOR PROFILE

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE WIDTH mm
NO w

903.400 400

903.500 500

903.600 600

903.700 700

903.800 800

* 1 SET = 1 Pes door profile.and assembly parts
* Optional for doors cable channel mounting

ENCLO
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DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

PLAIN COVER PLATE ( HINGED )

REFERENCE

NO

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH mm

COVER PLATE
WIDTH mm

COVER PLATE
HEIGHT mm

801.415
801.420
801.425
801.430

801.515
801.520
801.525
801.530

801.615
801.620
801.625
801.630

801.715
801.720
801.725
801.730

801.815
801.820
801.825
801.830

400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600

700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800

320
320
320
320

420
420
420
420

520
520
520
520

620
620
620
620

720
720
720
720

150
200
250
300

150
200
250
300

150
200
250
300

150
200
250
300

200
250
300

* 1 Pes cover plate , mounting Kits and assembly parts

* It is used with DUF Main interior functional profile

15




DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

INTERIOR COVER PLATE ( for MCB , HINGED )

REFERENCE

NO

802.420
802.430
802.431
802.432

802.520
802.530
802.531
802.532

802.620
802.630
802.631
802.632

802.720
802.730
802.731
802.732

802.820
802,830
802.831
802.832

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH mm

400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600

700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800

COVER PLATE
HEIGHT mm

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

Number of MCB's

15W
15 W
15W
2x15W

20W
20W
20W
2x20 W

24 W
24 W
24W
2x24 W

0w
30W
30w
2x30W

36 W
36 W
36W
2x36 W

* 1 Pcs cover plate for MCB's, mounting Kits and assembly parts

" It Is used with DUF Main interior functional profile

16
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DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES

DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

PLAIN COVER PLATE (SCREWED )

REFERENCE
NO

803.405
803.410
803.415
803.420
803.425

803.505
803.510
803.515
803.520
803.525

803.605
803.610
803.615
803.620
803.625
803.630

803.705
803.710
803.715
803.720
803.725
803.730

803.805
803.810
803.815
803.820
803.825
803.830

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH mm

400
400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600
600

700
700
700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800
800
800

COVER PLATE
WIDTH mm

320
320
320
320

420
420
420
420
420

520
520
520
520
520
520

620
620
620
620
620
620

720
720
720
720
720
720

COVER PLATE
HEIGHT mm

100
150
200
250

50

100
150
200
250

50

100
150
200
250
300

50

100
150
200
250
300

50

100
150
200
250
300

* 1.Pcs cover plate , mounting Kits and assembly parts

* Il is used with DUF Main interior functional profile
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DU SERIES - WALL MOUNTED ENCLOSURES
DUF FLEX SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

INTERIOR COVER PLATE (for MCB , SCREWED)

REFERENCE

NO

804.415
804.420
804.430
804.431
804.432

804.515
804.520
804.530
804.531
804.532

804.615
804.620
804.630
804.631
804.632

804.715
804.720
804.730
804.731
804.732

804.815
804.820
804.830
804.831
804.832

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH mm

400
400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600

700
700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800
800

COVER PLATE
HEIGHT mm

150
200
300
300
300

150
200
300
300
300

150
200
300
300
300

150
200
300
300
300

150
200
300
300
300

Number of

MCB's

15 W
15W
15W
15 W
2x15 W

20w
20w
20W
20W
2x20 W

24 W
24W
26W
24 W
2x24 W

30w
30W
30w
30W
2x30 W

J6W
36 W
36 W
36 W
2x36 W

* 1 Pes cover plate for MCB's, mounting Kits and assembly parts

* It is-used with DUF Main interior functional profile
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DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING

ENCLOSURES

DT.D series cabinets are designed for general purpose, both indoor and outdoor use

DT.D- Enclosures with Mounting Plates
DT.D- Enclosures with Cover Plates

DT.D- 19" Enclosures

SPECIFICATIONS
Type

Protection Degree
Construction
Main Body / Doors
Mounting Plate
Painting

Standards

@& (€ @ & o

Structure

ENClO

For machine industry, industrial automation and control systems
For power distribution [MCB - MCCB] systems

For 12 "VDI systems

Indoor & Outdoor

IP 55, 1P 42 [ According to door Type ) / 1K 10

Mild Steel [ EN 10130 J, Galvanised Steel [EN 10142
1.5-2mm

2 mm Galvanised Steel

RAL 7035, Electrostatic Powder Coating [ 70-100 p)
(EN 61439-1/2] Type Tested up to 4000 A. - 65/143 KA

(EN 61439-5)  Tested for Turkish Electric Distribution
Utility Company Standarts

[ EN 62208 Tested for Empty Enclosures
[ EN 60529 ) Tested for Degree of Protection (IP)
(EN 62262 ) Tested against external mechanical impacts (1K)

Welded front and back frame

Main Door, Back Cover, Side Panels and Top Cover with
Polyurethane Foam Gasket

Modular construction suitable for panel joining
Removable Side Covers




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

H 1400

Standart Specifications

* Front & Back Frame

* Front door [ Solid ]

* Back Panel

* 4 Pieces Depth Profile

* Top Cover

* Bottom Cover [ Solid Or Brushed )
* Lifting Apparatus

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket
* Door Reinforcement Profiles
* Document Pocket

* Door Earthing

Optional Specifications

* Plinth Set

* Side Panels

* Canop for ourdoor use

* Front Door [ Glazed )

* Mounting Plates & Accessories
* Cover Plates & Accessories

* 19" VDI & Accessories

* Special Size

* Special color

* Special Design & Processing

lg Alan Oletist H 1300

H 1600
an Oleiisi H 1500
1800

lgAl

H {700

i Alan Olgiisi

H 2200

H 2000

lg Alan Olgusi H 1900

Ig Alan Olglisli H 2100

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

1. Top Cover 10.Plinth Parts 19.BIN Rail
11.Side Panels 20.Interior Cover Plate -Flat

2. Rear Cover
3. Rear Frame 12.0utdoor Roof 21.Interic

Cover Plate -Mch
4.Depth Profile 13.Mounting Plate 22 Interior Cover Plate -Two Mchb
5.Front Frame 14.Partial Mounting Plate
6.Front Saolid Soor 15.Depth Mounting Profile

Main Body Group

18.Mounting Kits For MCB and MCCB

EncCl &




REFERENCE
NO

DT 30 200 60
DT 30200 80
DT 3020010
DT 30 220 60
DT 30 220 80
DT 30220 10

DT 40 140 30
DT 40 140 40
DT 40 140 50
DT 40 140 60
DT 40 160 30
DT 40 160 40
DT 40 160 50
DT 40 160 60
DT 40 180 40
DT 40 180 50
DT 40 180 60
DT 40 180 80
DT 40 200 40
DT 40 200 50
DT 40 200 60
DT 40 200 80
DT 4020010
DT 40 220 60
DT 40 220 80
DT 40220 10

DT 50 140 40
DT 50 140 50
DT 50 140 60
DT 50 160 40

DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
Wx HXD mm
300 x 2000 x 600
300 x 2000 x 800
300 x 2000 x 1000
300 x 2200 x 600
300 x 2200 x 800
300 x 2200 x 1000

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500

x 1400 x 300
x 1400 x 400
x 1400 x 500
x 1400 x 600
x 1600 x 300
% 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 80D
x 2000 x 1000
x 2200 x 600
%2200 x 800
x 2200 x 1000

x 1400 x 400
x 1400 x 500
x 1400 x 600
x 1600 x 400

HINGES

% S 7% I 7 T #% I &% T % |

W W W W W W WwWwwwwWwwwww wwww

W W W w
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REFERENCE
NO

DT 50 160 50
DT 50 160 60
DT 50 180 40
DT 50 180 50
DT 50 180 60
DT 50 180 80
DT 50 200 40
DT 50 200 50
DT 50 200 60
DT 50 200 80

DT 60 140 30
DT 60 140 40
DT 60 140 50
DT 60 140 60
DT 60 160 30
DT 60 160 40
DT 60 160 50
DT 60 160 60
DT 60 180 40
DT 60 180 50
DT 60 180 60
DT 60 180 80
DT 60 200 40
DT 60 200 50
DT 60 200 60
DT 60 200 80
DT 60 20010
DT 60 220 60
DT 60 220 80
DT 60 220 10

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
Wx HXD mm

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
X 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 800

X 1400 x 300
x 1400 x 400
x 1400 x 500
x 1400 x 600
x 1600 x 300
x 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 800
x 2000 x 1000
x 2200 x 600
x 2200 x 800
x 2200 x 1000

W W W W W W W W W W

W o W W W W W W W W W W wWww W w ww w

* W-1000 & W-1200 With double door. * W x H x D WidthxHightxDepth-mm

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

Main Body (DT
Plinth Parts (DTB
Side Panels (DTY. 206)

x 2 pcs + (DT )30) x 2 pcs

il u:
| |
| |

|
' \

.

DT.D SERIES MODULAR MAIN BODY GROUP ( SOLID DOOR )

Front View

Side View

REFERENCE L Tl REFERENCE FNCLOSURE <
NO DIMENSIONS NO DIMENSIONS HINGES
Wx HXD mm Wx HXD mm
DT7014030 700 x 1400 x 300 1 3 DT 80 200 50 800 x 2000 x 500 1 3
DT7014040 700 x 1400 x 400 1 3 DT 80 200 60 800 x 2000 x 600 1 3
DT7014050 700 x 1400 x 500 1 3 DT 80 200 80 800 x 2000 x 800 1 3
DT7014060 700 x 1400 x 600 1 3 DT 80 200 10 800 x 2000 x 1000 1 3
DT7016030 700 x 14600 x 300 1 3 DT 80 220 60 800 x 2200 x 600 1 3
DT7016040 700 x 1600 x 400 1 3 DT 80 220 80 800 x 2200 x 800 1 3
DT7016050 700 x 1600 x 500 1 3 DT 8022010 800 x 2200 x 1000 1 3
DT7016060 700 x 1600 x 600 1 3
DT7018040 700 x 1800 x 400 1 3 DT 10 160 50 1000 x 1600 x 500 2 3+3
DT7018050 700 x 1800 x 500 1 3 DT 10 160 60 1000 x 1600 x 600 2 343
DT7018060 700 x 1800 x 400 1 3 DT 10 180 50 1000 x 1800 x 500 2 343
DT 7018080 700 x 1800 x 800 1 3 DT 10 180 60 1000 x 1800 x 600 2 3+3
DT7020040 700 x 2000 x 400 1 3 DT 10180 80 1000 x 1800 x 800 2 3+3
DT7020050 700 x 2000 x 500 1 3 DT 10 200 50 1000 x 2000 x 500 2 3+3
DT7020060 700 x 2000 x 600 1 3 DT 10 200 60 1000 x 2000 x 600 2 343
DT7020080 700 x 2000 x 80O 1 3 DT 10 200 80 1000 x 2000 x 800 2 3+3
DT8014030 800 x 1400 x 300 1 3 DT 12160 50 1200 x 1600 x 500 2 3+3
DT 8014040 800 x 1400 x 400 1 3 DT 12 160 60 1200 x 1600 x 600 2 343
DT8014050 800 x 1400 x 500 1 3 DT 1218050 1200 x 1800 x 500 2 3+3
DT 8014060 800D x 1400 x 600 1 3 DT 12 180 60 1200 x 1800 x 600 2 343
DT8016030 800 x 1600 x 300 1 3 DT 12 180 80 1200 x 1800 x 800 2 3+3
DT80 16040 800 x 14600 x 400 1 3 DT 12 200 50 1200 x 2000 x 500 2 3+3
DT8016050 800 x 1600 x 500 1 3 DT 12 200 60 1200 x 2000 x 600 2 3+3
DT80 16060 800 x 1600 x 600 1 3 DT 12 200 80 1200 x 2000 x 800 2 343
DT8018040 80D x 1800 x 400 1 ) DT 1220010 1200 x 2000 x 1000 2 3+3
DT 8018050 800 x 1800 x 500 1 3 DT 12 220 60 1200 x 2200 x 600 2 3+3
DT8018060 800 x 1800 x 600 1 3 DT 12 220 80 1200 x 2200 x 800 2 3+3
DT 8018080 80D x 1800 x 800 1 3 DT 1222010 1200 x 2200 x 1000 2 343
DT 8020040  BOO x 2000 x 400 1 3 * Side Panels - Mounting Plate /Cover Plates - Plinth set- 19" VDI

Accessories - Rain Canopy for Outdoor use - should be added upon request

ENCLlO =



DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

DT.D SERIES MODULAR MAIN BODY GROUP ( GLAZED DOOR)

ENCLOSURE ENCLOSURE
REFERENCE REFERENCE

DIMENSIONS

DOORS | HINGES

DIMENSIONS

HINGES

NO

DT 51160 40
DT 51 160 50
DT 51160 60
DT 5118040
DT 5118050
DT 51 180 60
DT 5118080
DT 51 200 40
DT 51 200 50
DT 51 200 60
DT 51 200 80

DT 6116030
DT 6116040
DT 6116050
DT 61160 60
DT 61180 40
DT 61180 50
DT 6118060
DT 6118080
DT 61 200 40
DT 6120050
DT 61 200 60
DT 61 200 80
DT 6120010
DT 61220 60
DT 61 220 80
DT 61 220 10

Wx HxD mm

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

x 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 800

x 1600 x 300
x 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
% 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 800
x 2000 x 1000
x 2200 x 600
x 2200 x 800
x 2200 x 1000

syl B ey = DA i Demdyl k| e

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

W W W W W WwWw W w w w

W W W W W W W wWwWwwWwwwww w w

* W-1000-& W-1200 With double door. *Wx HxD ~Width x Hight x Depth-mm
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NO

DT 71 160 30
DT 71 160 40
DT 71 160 50
DT 71 160 60
DT 71 180 40
DT 71 180 50
DT 71 180 60
DT 71 180 80
DT 71 200 40
DT 71 200 50
DT 71 200 60
DT 71 200 80

DT 81146030
DT 81 160 40
DT 81160 50
DT 81 160 60
DT 81180 40
DT 81180 50
DT 81 180 60
DT 8118080
DT 81 200 40
DT 81 200 50
DT 81 200 60
DT 81 200 80
DT 81200 10
DT 81 220 60
DT 81 220 80
DT 8122010

Wx HXD mm

700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

x 1600 x 300
x 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 800

x 1600 x 300
x 1600 x 400
x 1600 x 500
x 1600 x 600
x 1800 x 400
x 1800 x 500
x 1800 x 600
x 1800 x 800
x 2000 x 400
x 2000 x 500
x 2000 x 600
x 2000 x 80O
x 2000 x 1000
x 2200 x 600
x 2200 x 800
x 2200 x 1000

= SRR S T T e Sepk S S YR S e

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

W W W W wwwwWw www

W W W WwwWwwwwwwwww ww

* Side Panels - Mounting Plate [ Cover Plates - Plinth set- 19" VD] Accessories - Rain Canopy for Outdoor use - should be added upon request

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

i\
af
i
1
1

o
o

DT.D MODULAR PLINTH DT.D MODULAR PLINTH
GROUP H-100 mm GROUP H-200 mm
REFERENCE Pl'”\'”H || REFERENCE PLIN_[H ) REFERENCE ptlem _ || REFERENCE Pile,TH )
NO DIMENSIONS NGO leviENblUNf: NG Dngwsmwb ND DIMENSIONS
H-100mm WxD H-100 mmWxD H-200mm WxD H-200 mm W x D
DTB.361 300 x 600 DTB.731 700 x 300 DTB.362 300 x 600 DTB.732 700 x 300
DTB.381 300 x 800 DTB.741 700 x 400 DTB.382 300 x 800 DTB.742 700 x 400
DTB.311 300 x 1000 DTB.751 700 x 500 DTB.312 300 x 1000 DTB.752 700 x 500
DTB.761 700 x 600 DTB.432 400 x 300 DTB.762 700 x 600
DTB.431 400 x 300 DTB.781 700 x 800 DTB.442 400 x 400 DTB.782 700 x 800
DTB.441 400 x 400 DTB.452 400 x 500
DTB.451 400 x 500 DTB.831 800 x 300 DTB.462 400 x 600 DTB.832 800 x 300
DTB.461 400 x 600 DTB.841 800 x 400 DTB.482 400 x 800 DTB.842 800 x 400
DTB.481 400 x 800 DTB.851 800 x 500 DTB.412 400 x 1000 DTB.852 800 x 500
DTB.411 400 x 1000 DTB.8&61 800 x 600 DTB.862 800 x 600
DTB.881 800 x 800 DTB.542 500 x 400 DTB.882 800 x 800
DTB.541 500 x 400 DTB.811 800 x 1000 DTB.552 500 x 500 DTB.812 800 x 1000
DTB.551 500 x 500 DTB.562 500 x 600
DTB.561 500 x 600 DTB.151 1000 x 500 DTB.582 500 x 800 DTB.152 1000 x 500
DTB.581 500 x 800 DTB.161 1000 x 600 DTB.162 1000 x 600
DTB.181 1000 x 800 DTB.632 600 x 300 DTB.182 1000 x 800
DTB.631 600 x 300 DTB.642 600 x 400
DTB.641 600 x 400 DTB.1251 1200 x 500 DTB.652 600 x 500 DTB.1252 1200 x 500
DTB.651 600 x 500 DTB.1261 1200 x 600 DTB.662 600 x 600 DTB.1262 1200 x 600
DTB.661 600 x 600 DTB.1281 1200 x 800 DTB.682 600 x 800 DTB.1282 1200 x 800
DTB.681 600 x 800 DTB.1211 1200 x 1000 DTB.&12 600 x 1000 DTB.1212 1200 x 1000
DTB.611 600 x 1000 * PLINTH SET - 2 Pcs fixed sides + front & back detachable covers + assembling parts ~ *WxD Width x Depth - mm

ENCLlO A3




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

DT.D MODULAR SIDE PANELS (2 pcs]

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS

REFERENCE
NO

DTY.143
DTY.144
DTY.145
DTY.146

DTY.184
DTY.185
DTY.186
DTY.188

HXD mm

1400 x 300
1400 x 400
1400 x 500
1400 x 600

1800 x 400
1800 x 500
1800 x 600
1800 x 800

SIDE PAMEL SET : 2 Pcs sides for main body

+ Assembling parts

*HxD: Height x Depth - mm

DT.D MODULAR MOUNTING PLATES- 2 mm

REFERENCE
NO

DTM.5142
DTM.5162
DTM.5182
DTM.5202

DTM.6142
DTM.6162
DTM.6182
DTM.6202
DTM.6222

DTM.7142
DTM.7162
DTM.7182
DTM.7202

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXHmm
500 x 1400
500 x 1600
500 x 1800
500 x 2000

600 x 1400
600 x 1600
600 x 1800
600 x 2000
600 x 2200

700 x 1400
700 x 1600
700 x 1800
700 x 2000

REFERENCE
NO

DTM.8142
DTM.8162
| pTM.8182
DTM.8202
DTM.8222

DTM.1162
DTM.1182
| pTM.1202

DTM.12162
DTM.12182
DTM.12202
DTM.12222

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXH mm
800 x 1400
800 x 1600
800 x 1800
800 x 2000
800 x 2200

1000 x 1600
1000 x 1800
1000 x 2000

1200 x 1600
1200 x 1800
1200 x 2000
1200 x 2200

1 pes Mounting Plate & Assembling parts for fixed at back
* If depth adjustment is required & pcs Depth adjustment profiles with mounting plate profile

bracket should be added
*WxD Width x Height

- mMm
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REFERENCE
NO

DTY.163
DTY.164
DTY.165
DTY.166

DTY.204
DTY.205
DTY.206
DTY.208
DTY.201

DTY.226
DTY.228
DTY.221

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
HXD mm
1600 x 300
1600 x 400
1600 x 500
1600 x 600

2000 x 400
2000 x 500
2000 x 600
2000 x 800
2000 x 1000

2200 x 600
2200 x 800
2200 x 1000

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

REFERENCE
NO

DTM.5143
DTM.5163
DTM.5183
DTM.5203

DTM.6143
DTM.6163
DTM.6183
DTM.6203
DTM.6223

DTM.7143
DTM.7163
DTM.7183
DTM.7203

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXH mm
500 x 1400
500 x 1600
500 x 1800
500 x 2000

600 x 1400
600 x 1600
600 x 1800
600 x 2000
600 x 2200

700 x 1400
700 x 1600
700 x 1800
700 x 2000

REFERENCE
NO

DTM.8143
DTM.8163
DTM.8183
DTM.8203
DTM.8223

DTM.1163
DTM.1183
DTM.1203

DTM.12163
DTM.12183
DTM.12203
DTM.12223

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXH mm
800 x 1400
800 x 1600
800 x 1800
800 x 2000
800 x 2200

1000 x 1600
1000 x 1800
1000 x 2000

1200 x 1600
1200 x 1800
1200 x 2000
1200 x 2200

1 pcs Mounting Plate & Assembling parts for fixed at back
* If depth adjustment i1s required & pes Depth adjustment profiles with mounting plate profile

bracket should be added
*WxD WidthxHeight -

DT.D MODULAR RAIN CANOPY

REFERENCE

NO

DTC.403
DTC.504
DTC.505
DTC.506
DTC.508
DTC.703
DTC.704
DTC.705
DTC.706
DTC.708
DTC.104
DTC.105
DTC.106

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXD mm
400 x 300
500 x 400
500 x 500
500 x 600
500 x 800
700 x 300
700 x 400
700 x 500
700 x 600
700 x 800
1000 x 400
1000 x 500
1000 x 600

mm

REFERENCE
NO

DTC.108
DTC.134

DTC.135
DTC.136
DTC.138
DTC.154
DTC.155
DTC.156
DTC.158
DTC.174
DTC.175
DTC.176
DTC.178

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS ReERB ke
WXD mm L

1000 x 800 DTC.128
1300 x 400 DTC.144
1300 x 500 DTC.145
1300 x 600 DTC.146
1300 x 800 DTC.148
1500 x 400 DTC.164
1500 x 500 DTC.165
1500 x 600 DTC.166
1500 x 800 DTC.168
1700 x 400 DTC.184
1700 x 500 DTC.185
1700 x 600 DTC.186
1700 x 800 DTC.188

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS
WXD mm
1200 x 800
1400 x 400
1400 x 500
1400 x 600
1400 x 800
1600 x 400
1600 x 500
1600 x 600
1600 x 800
1800 x 400
1800 x 500
1800 x 600
1800 x 800

Rain Canopy for main body & Assembling parts *Wx D Width x Depth -

ENClO

REFERENCE ENCLD?i%R%
NO DIMENSIONS
WXD mm
DTC.603 600 x 300
DTC.604 600 x 400
DTC.605 600 x 500
DTC.606 600 x 600
DTC.608 600 x 800
DTC.803 800 x 300
DTC.804 800 x 400
DTC.805 800 x 500
DTC.806 800 x 600
DTC.808 800 x 800
DTC.124 1200 x 400
DTC.125 1200 x 500
DTC.126 1200 x 600
mm
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DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES

DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

PARTIAL MOUNTING PLATES

REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE MOUNTING MOURTING REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE MOUNT!NG ML
NG WIDTH [mm] PLATEWIDTH | PLATE HEIGHT NO WIDTH (mml PLATE WIDTH |PLATE HEIGHT
{mm) (mm] (mm] (mm)]
701.415 400 270 150 701.515 500 370 150
701.420 400 270 200 701.520 500 370 200
701.425 400 270 250 701.525 500 370 250
701.430 400 270 300 701.530 500 370 300
701.435 400 270 350 701.535 500 370 350
701.440 400 270 400 701.540 500 370 400
701.445 400 270 450 701.545 500 370 450
701.460 400 270 600 701.560 500 370 4600
701.615 600 470 150 701.715 700 570 150
701.620 600 470 200 701.720 700 570 200
701.625 600 470 250 701.725 700 570 250
701.630 600 470 300 701.730 700 570 300
701.635 600 470 350 701.735 700 570 350
701.640 600 470 400 701.740 700 570 400
701.645 600 470 450 701.745 700 570 450
701.6460 600 470 600 701.760 700 570 600
701.815 800 4670 150 701.115 1000 870 150
701.820 800 670 200 701.130 1000 870 300
701.825 800 4670 250 701.145 1000 870 450
701.830 800 670 300
701.835 800 4670 350 701.215 1200 1070 150
701.840 800 670 400 701.230 1200 1070 300
701.845 800 670 450 701.245 1200 1070 450
701.860 800 670 600

* 1 pes Mounting Plate & Assembling parts
* Vertical Mounting Profiles |2 pesl or Mounting kits tor MCB & MCCB 2 pesl should be added
* Partial mounting plates dre used as mounting plate far MCCB

& ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

INTERMEDIATE
MOUNTING PLATES
i INTERMEDIATE
i MOUNTING
PLATE HEIGHT (mm)

702.140 1400
702.160 1600
702.180 1800
702.200 2000
702.220 2200

*1 Pcs Intermediate mounting plate & Assembling parts
® It is used between joined panels mounting plates

LAMP PROFILE
REFERENCE ENCLOSURE
705.400 400
705.500 500
705.600 600
705.700 700
705.800 800
705.100 1000
705.120 1200

*1Pes Lamp Profile & Assembling parts
* It is used for assembling lamp on top

ENCLlO

DEPTH MOUNTING
PROFILE (2 pcs)

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE
NO DEPTH [mm]
703.300 300
703.400 400
703.500 500
703.600 600
703.800 800
703.100 1000

* 2 Pcs depth mounting profile & Assembling parts

"* |t is-designed for assembling electrical apparatus into the
enclosure and to support mounting kits.

*I is also used for mounting plates depth adjustment.”

VERTICAL MOUNTING
PROFILE ( 2 pcs )
REFERENCE PROFILE
NO HEIGHT [mm]

704.025 250
704.050 500
704.075 750
704,100 1000
704.120 1200
704.140 1400
704.160 1600
704.180 1800
704.200 2000

* 2 Pes vertical mounting profiles & Assembling parts
* It is used for assembling mounting kits & horizontal
assembling




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

HEAVY EQUIPMENT
PROFILE [ 2 pcs )

VERTICAL INNER
DIVIDER PROFILE [ 2 pcs ) REFERENCE ENCLOSURE

N[} WIDTH (mm)

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE 706.400 400

NO HEIGHT [mm] 706.500 500

706.600 600

707.140 1400 706.700 700

707.160 1600 706.800 800
707150 1800 706.100 1000
707.200 2000 706.120 1200

707.220 2200 } . i

* 2 pcs heavy equipment profile and assembling parts
*2 Pcs Protile | front - rear | & Assembling parts * It i5 used with Depth adjustment profiles

CAPACITOR RAIL BUSBAR SUPPORT
RAIL [ 2 pcs))
REFERENCE ENCLOSURE
NO DEPTH (mm] REFERENCE SUPPORT
NO RAIL LENGHT (mm]

709.164 400
709.165 500 708.025 250
709.166 600 708.035 350
709.168 800 708.045 450
709.161 1000 708.055 550

* 1 Pcs Capacitor Rail & Assembling parts " 1 Pcs Busbar Support & Assembling parts

* It is used for vertical installation of tube capacitors. * It is used with Depth adjustment profiles

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

19" COMBINATION PROFILES ( 4pcs )

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE PROFILE
NO HEIGHT [mm] SIZE

710.620 20U

710.624 24U

710.628 ! 28U

710.632 1600 32U

710.636 1800 36U

710.642 2000 42U
* U = 44,45 mm

* 4 Pcs 19" Cambination Vertical Profiles & Assembling parts
* It 15 used with Depth adjustment profiles

19" CABINET ACCESSORIES

REFERENCE
NO

DESCRIPTION

711.066 Fixed Shelf 600Wx4600D

711.068 Fixed Shelf 600Wx800D

711.086 Fixed Shelf 800Wx400D

711.088 Fixed Shelf 800Wx800D

711.166 Movable Shelf 400Wx600D

711.168 Movable Shelf 600Wx800D

711.186 Movable Shelf 800Wx400D

711.188 Movable Shelf B00OWx800D

711.260 Laptop Shelf 600 W

711.280 Laptop Shelf 800 W

711.350 50 mm Wheels - 4 Pcs

711.380 80 mm Wheels - 4 Pcs

711.486 800 mm Width Adapter 600D- é Pcs
711.488 800 mm Width Adapter 800D- 6 Pcs

* U = 44,45 mm
* 4 Pcs 19" Combination Vertical Profiles & Assembling parts
*Itis used with Depth adjustment profiles




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

—

19" SWING FRAME

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH x HEIGHT
[mml]

REFERENCE
NO

SWING FRAME
u

712.630 600 x 1600
712.636 600 x 1800
712.640 600 x 2000
712.645 600 x 2200
712.830 800 x 1600
712.836 800 x 1800
712.840 800 x 2000

CORNER MODULE RAIL 712.845 800 x 2200
* Pcs Swing Frame & Assembl arts
‘WI DT H 50 m m] 7 Slanda: :fﬂurn::; pl:!:s :Jltelzg?eptf)ruise together

ENCLOSURE
HEIGHT x DEPTH
[mm]
713.184 1800 x 400
713.185 1800 x 500
713.186 1800 x 600
713.188 1800 x 800

REFERENCE
NO

713.204 2000 x 400
713.205 2000 x 500
713.206 2000 x 600
713.208 2000 x 800
713.201 2000 x 1000

713.226 2200 x 600
713.228 2200 x 80O
713.221 2200 x 1000

* 1 Pes Coner module Rail & Assembling parts
* Corner Madule = Main Body + Top Cover +
Plinth Group + Corner Module Rail




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

DT.D FUNCTIONAL FRAME SET

[For Cover Plate and Mounting Kits)

REFERENCE
NO

714.144
714145
714146
714.147
714.148

714.164
714.165
714.166
714.167
714,168

714.184
714.185
714.186
714.187
714.188

714.203
714.204
714.205
714.206
714.207
714,208
714.201

714.223
714.224
714.226
714.228
714.221

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH x HEIGHT

[mm)

400 x 1400
500 x 1400
600 x 1400
700 x 1400
800 x 1400

400 x 1600
500 x 1600
600 x 1600
700 x 1600
800 x 1600

400 x 1800
500 x 1800
600 x 1800
700 x 1800
800 x 1800

300 x 2000
400 x 2000
500 x 2000
600 x 2000
700 x 2000
800 x 2000
1200 x 2000

300 x 2200
400 x 2200
600 x 2200
800 x 2200
1200 x 2200

FRAME
W x H [mml

320 x 1300
420 x 1300
520 x 1300
620 x 1300
720 x 1300

320 x 1500
420 x 1500
520 x 1500
620 x 1500
720 x 1500

320 x 1700
420 x 1700
520 x 1700
620 x 1700
720 x 1700

220 x 1900
320 x 1900
420 x 1900
520 x 1900
620 x 1900
720 x 1900
1120 x 1900

220 x 2100
320 x 2100
520 x 2100
720 x 2100
1120 x 2100

* 1 Pcs Functional Frame Set & Assembling parts
* It is Suitable for Cover Plates & Mounting Kits

ENCLlO
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DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

PLATES ( Hinged)
ENCLOSURE
REF : 0 P
REFERENCE WIDTH x HEIGHT C_JlVEP PLATE
NO Wx H[mm]
[mm]

715.320 300 x 2000 220 x 1900
715.322 300 x 2200 220 x 2100
715.414 400 x 1400 320 x 1300
715.416 400 x 1600 320 x 1500
715.418 400 x 1800 320 x 1700
715.420 400 x 2000 320 x 1900
715.422 400 x 2200 320 x 2100
715.514 500 x 1400 420 x 1300
715.516 500 x 1600 420 x 1500
715.518 500 x 1800 420 x 1700
715.520 500 x 2000 420 x 1900
715.614 600 x 1400 520 x 1300
715.616 600 x 1600 520 x 1500
715.618 600 x 1800 520 x 1700
715.620 600 x 2000 520 x 1900
715.622 600 x 2200 520 x 2100
715.714 700 x 1400 620 x 1300
715.716 700 x 1600 620 x 1500
715.718 700 x 1800 620 x 1700
715.720 700 x 2000 620 x 1900
715.814 800 x 1400 720 x 1300
715.816 800 x 1600 720 x 1500
715.818 800 x 1800 720 x 1700
715.820 800 x 2000 720 x 1900
715.822 800 x 2200 720 x 2100

* 1 Pcs Full Height Cover Plate & Assembling Parts
* It is Used with Functional Frame Set

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

FRONT BAR FOR PARTIAL DOORS

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE BAR

NO WIDTH [mm) HEIGHT [mm]
717.605 600 50
717.805 800 50

*'1 Pcs Front Bar & Assembling Parts

MOUNTING KITS FOR
MCB and MCCB (2 pcs)

REFERENCE

H 3H
b {EIGHT [mm]

Mounting Kit 60H for

716.060
MCB & Terminals
716.061 Mounting Kit 60H for
Cable Duct Mounting
716.160 Mounting Kit - 160H
for MCCB Imax 250A.
716.220 Mounting Kit-220H for
MCCB Imax 630A.
716.320 Mounting Kit-320H for
MCCB Imax 1000A,
716.420 Mounting Kit -420H for

MCCB Imax 1400A.

ENCLlO

PARTIAL FRONT DOOR-
( FIX PANEL TOP / BOTTOM )

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE DOOR
NO WIDTH [mm) HEIGHT [mm)
717.061 600 100
717.062 600 200
717.081 800 100
717.082 800 200

PARTIAL FRONT DOOR ( Hinged )

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE DOOR
NO WIOTH [mm] HEIGHT [mm]

717.620 600 200
717.625 600 250
717.630 600 300
717.635 400 350
717.640 600 400
717.645 600 450
717.650 600 500
717.660 600 600
717.680 600 800
717.610 600 1000
717.820 800 200
717.825 800 250
717.830 800 300
717.835 800 350
717.840 800 400
717.845 800 450
717.850 800 500
717.860 800 600
717.880 800 800
717.810 800 1000

* =1 Pcs Partial Front Door & Assembling Parts
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DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

SEGREGATION

SPARE PARTS FOR SPARE PARTS FOR
FORMING (VERTICAL-FRONT&REAR] FORMING ( HORIZONTAL )
REFERENCE ENCLOSURE PARTS REFERENCE ENCLOSURE PARTS
NO WIDTH [mm] HEIGHT [mm)| NO DEPTH [mm] DEPTH [mm]

718.401 600 100 718.701 600 100
718.402 600 150 718.702 600 150
718.403 600 200 718.703 600 200
718.404 600 300 718.704 600 300
718.405 600 400 718.705 600 400
718.406 600 500 718.706 600 500
718.407 600 600 718.707 600 600
718.408 600 800 718.708 600 800
718.501 800 100 718.801 800 100
718.502 800 150 718.802 800 150
718.503 800 200 718.803 800 200
718.504 800 300 718.804 800 300
718.505 800 400 718.805 800 400
718.506 800 500 718.806 800 500
718.507 800 600 718.807 800 600
718.508 800 800 718.808 800 800
718.601 1200 100 718.901 1200 100
718.602 1200 150 718.902 1200 150
718.603 1200 200 718.903 1200 200
718.604 1200 300 718.904 1200 300
718.605 1200 400 718.905 1200 400
718.606 1200 500 718.906 1200 500
718.607 1200 600 718.907 1200 600
718.608 1200 800 718.908 1200 800

* ILis used with Depth adjustment profiles * 1 Pcs Spare Part for forming & Assembling Parts

e ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

SPARE PARTS FOR FORMING
(VERTICAL-SIDE)

REFERENCE ENCLOSURE PARTS
NQ DEPTH [mm) HEIGHT [mm]
718.101 600 100
718.102 600 150
718.103 600 200
718.104 600 300
718.105 600 400
718.106 600 500
718.107 600 600
718.108 600 800
CABLE CLAMP PROFILE 718.201 800 190
718.202 800 150
REFERENCE ENCLD?URE 718.203 800 200
NO WIDTH [mm]
718.204 800 300
902.400 400 -
718.205 800 400
902.500 500
902.600 400 718.206 800 500
902.700 700 718.207 800 4600
902.800 800
718.208 800 800
902.100 1000
902.120 1200 718.301 1000 100
* 1 Pcs Cble Clamp Profile & Assembling Parts 718.302 1000 150
718.303 1000 200
718.304 1000 300
718.305 1000 400
718.306 1000 500
718.307 1000 600
DOOR PROFILE METAL PLAN POCKET 778308 L 800
REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE @ REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE
WIDTH [mml] NO WIDTH [mm]
903.400 400 901.500 500
903.500 500 901.600 600
903.600 600 901.700 700
903.700 700 901.800 800
903.800 800 901.100 1000
903.100 1000 901.120 1200
903.120 1200
* 1 Pcs Door Profile & Assembling Parts* 1 Pcs Metal Plan Pocket &
* Dptional for Cable ducts etc. Assembling Parts

ENCLlO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

COVER PLATES




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

COVER PLATES
(STANDARD-PLAIN) With Hinges

REFERENCE

NO

801.415
801.420
801.425
801.430
801.435
801.440
801.445
801.450
801.455
801.460
801.465
801.475
801.480

801.515
801.520
801.525
801.530
801.535
801.540
801.545
801.550
801.555
801.560
801.565
801.575
801.580

801.615
801.620
801.625
801.630
801.635
801.640
801.645
801.650
801.655
801.660
801.665
801.675
801.480

ENCLlO

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH [mm]

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

COVER PLATE | COVER PLATE

WIDTH [mml

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520

HEIGHT [mm)

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800
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COVER PLATES
(STANDARD-PLAIN) With Hinges

REFERENCE

NO

801.715
801.720
801.725
801.730
801.735
801.740
801.745
801.750
801.755
801.760
801.765
801.775
801.780

801.815
801.820
801.825
801.830
801.835
801.840
801.845
801.850
801.855
801.860
801.865
801.875
801.880

801.121
801.120
801.125
801.130
801.140
801.150
801.175
801.180

801.395
801.305

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH [mm]

700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

300
300

COVER PLATE
WIDTH [mm]

620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620

720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720

1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120

220
220

COVER PLATE
HEIGHT [mm)

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

150
200
250
300
400
500
750
800

750
1050

* 1 Pcs cover plate with hinges & Assembling Parts

* It is Used with Functional Frame Set




COVER PLATES For MCB

DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

With Hinges

REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE |COVER PLATE| NUMBER OF
WIOTH [mm] [HEIGHT [mm]

802.420
802.430
802.431
802.432

802.520
802.530
802.531
802.532

802.620
802.630
802.631
802.632

802.720
802.730
802.731
802.732

802.820
802.830
802.831
802.832

400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600

700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

200
300
300
300

19W
15 W
15W
2x15 W

20W
20W
20W
2x20 W

24 W
264 W
24 W
2x24 W

30W
30W
30W
2x30 W

36 W
36 W
36 W
2x36 W

* 1 Pcs Caver Plate for MCB with hinges & Assembling Parts
* It is Used with Functional Frame Set

<

40

COVER PLATES For MCB Screwed

REFERENCE | ENCLOSURE |COVER PL.ATE NUMBER OF
NO WIDTH [mm] [HEIGHT [mm] MCB's
400

804.415 150 15W
804.420 400 200 1BW
804.430 400 300 15W
804.431 400 300 15W
804.432 400 300 2x15W
804.515 500 150 20W
804.520 500 200 20W
804.530 500 300 20W
804.531 500 300 20W
804.532 500 300 2x20 W
804.615 600 150 24 W
804.620 600 200 24 W
804.630 600 300 24 W
804.631 600 300 24 W
804.632 600 300 2x24 W
804.715 700 150 30W
804.720 700 200 30w
804.730 700 300 30W
804.731 700 300 30W
804.732 700 300 2x30 W
804.815 800 150 36 W
804.820 800 200 36W
804.830 800 300 36W
804.831 800 300 36W
804.832 800 300 2x36 W

"1 Pcs Cover Plate ftor MCB with screws & Assembling Parts

* Il is Used with Functional Frame Set

ENCLO




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

COVER PLATES (STANDARD-PLAIN) Screwed

REFERENCE |

NO

803.405
803.410
803.415
803.420
803.425
803.430
803.435
803.440
803.445
803.450
803.455
803.460
803.465
803.475
803.480

803.505
803.510
803.515
803.520
803.525
803.530
803.535
803.540
803.545
803.550
803.555
803.560
803.565
803.575
803.580

803.605
803.610
803.615
803.620
803.625
803.630
803.635
803.640
803.645
803.650
803.655
803.660
803.665
803.675

ENCLlO

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH [mm]

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

COVER PLATE | COVER PLATE

WIDTH [mm]

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520
520

HEIGHT [mm]

50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750

REFERENCE
NO

803.680
803.705
803.710
803.715
803.720
803.725
803.730
803.735
803.740
803.745
803.750
803.755
803.760
803.765
803.775
803.780

803.805
803.810
803.815
803.820
803.825
803.830
803.835
803.840
803.845
803.850
803.855
803.8560
803.865
803.875
803.880

803.115
803.120
803.125
803.130
803.140
803.150
803.175
803.180

ENCLOSURE
WIDTH (mm]

600
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

COVER PLATE | COVER PLATE

WIDTH [mm)

520
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620

720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720

1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120

HEIGHT [mm)

800
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
750
800

150
200
250
300
400
500
750
800
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* 1 Pcs cover plate with screws & Assembling Parts
* It is Used with Functional Frame Set




DT.D SERIES FLOORSTANDING ENCLOSURES
DT.D SERIES ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENTS

APPLICATION SAMPLES FOR COVER PLATES & MOUNTING KITS

MODELS EQUIPMENTS

MCB DIN Rail 35x15 (912.024] + Mounting Kit (716.060] + H-20 cm Cover Plate for MCB (802.620)
MCCB (32A-160A)  Partial Mounting Plate H-150 [701.615) + Mounting Kit [716.160} + H-200 mm Cover Plate [801.620]
MCCB (200A-250A) Partial Mounting Plate H-150 [701.615] + Mounting Kit [716.160) + H-250 mm Cover Plate (801.625]

MCCB (320A-630A) Partial Mounting Plate H-300 (701.630) + Mounting Kit [716.320) + H-350 mm Cover Plate (801.635)

For Enclosure width 600 mm

MCCB (800A-1600A) Partial Mounting Plate H-300 (701.630)+Mounting Kit (716.420]+H-500 mm Cover Plate (801.650]

ACB (80DA-2500A) Heavy Equipment Profile (706.600)+Depth Mounting Profile (703.600)+H-600 mm Cover Plate (801.660)




Kp.plt - Pult Type Control Desk

Kp.pyn - Piano Type Control Desk

SPECIFICATIONS
Type

Protection Degree
Construction

Main Body / Doors
Mounting Plate
Painting

Standards

®& (6 @ & @

Others

Standart Specifications

* Monoblock Structure

* Front , Rear & Top doars

* Mounting Plate

* 4 pleces depth adjustment profile
* Standart H 100 mm plinth

* Brushed or Plain gland plate

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket

* Document pocket

* Earthing Cable

ENCLlO

KP SERIES CONTROL CONSOLES

Kp Series Control Consoles Are Designed

For Electric Automation And Control Products And Solutions.
For Machine Industry, Industrial Automation And Control Systems

For Machine Industry, Industrial Automation And Control Systems

Indoor & Outdoor

IP 55, IP 42 [ According to door type ] / IK 10

Mild Steel [ EN 10130 ] , Galvanised steel [ EN 10142 ]
1,5-2mm

2 mm Galvanised steel

RAL 7035 , Electrostatic Powder Coating [ 70-100 p)
[ EN 62208 ] Tested for Empty Enclosures

[ EN 60529 ] Tested for Degree of Protection (IP]
(EN 62262 ] Tested against external mechanical impacts (K]

Welded construction

Opticnal front & rear mounting plates
Depth adjustments for mounting plates
Front & Rear Doors

Standard damper support

Doors with polyurethane foam gasket

Optional Specifications

* Special size

* Special design

* Special color

* General Accessaries




KP SERIES CONTROL CONSOLES

PLT-1 SERIES CONTROL DESK

e —— ENCLOSURE MOUNTING PLATE | :
¥ DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS DOORS | HINGES
Wx HXD mm Wx H mm
PLT-1601140 400 x 1100 x 400 500 x 550 1
PLT-1801140 800 x 1100 x 400 700 x 550 1 2
I PLT-1101140 1000 x 1100 x 400 900 x 550 2 2
Fi PLT-1121140 1200 x 1100 x 400 1100 x 550 2 242
PLT-1141140 1400 x 1100 x 400 1300 x 550 2 242
E i * Front Door * Mounting Plate * H 100 mm Plinth
B * 1100 mm Height with H-100-mm plinth
E | = *WxHxD Widthx Hight x Depth - mm
g i
= [lE==lE PLT-2 SERIES CONTROL DESK
% e ENCLOSURE MOUNTING PLATE ‘ :
NG DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS DOORS | HINGES
3Je! o Wx HXD mm Wx H mm
J/"J"J IS PLT-2601140 600 x 1100 x 400 500 x 550 141 242
1 {jy A ey PLT-2801140 800 x 1100 x 400 700 x 550 141 242
| I PLT-2101140 1000 x 1100 x 400 900 x 550 242 bowds
PLT-2121140 1200 x 1100 x 400 1100 x 550 242 had
D PLT-2141140 1400 x 1100 x 400 1300 x 550 242 bl
= & PLT-2601150 400 x 1100 x 500 500 x 550 141 242
PLT-2801150 800 x 1100 x 500 700 x 550 1+1 242
PLT-2101150 1000 x 1100 x 500 900 x 550 2+2 Lk
PLT-2121150 1200 x 1100 x 500 1100 x 550 242 bed
PLT-2141150 1400 x 1100 x 500 1300 x 550 242 bad

* Front & Rear Doors * Front & Rear Mounting Plates
* H100 mm Plinth * 1100 mm Height with H-100 mm plinth
"WxHxD Widthx Hight x Depth - mm

3 ENCLO



KP SERIES CONTROL CONSOLES

PYN SERIES CONTROL DESK

b7 L
REFERENCE ENLLO?JRE MOUNTING PLATE
e DIMENSIONS o i DOORS HINGES
NO DIMENSIONS
Wx HXD mm
PYN 80 13 45 800 x 1300 x 450 700 x 850 1+1 2+72
PYN 10 13 45 1000 x 1300 x 450 900 x 850 2+2 L+ d
PYN 121345 1200 x 1300 x 450 1100 x 850 2+2 b+4
PYN 14 13 45 1400 x 1300 x 450 1300 x 850 2+2 b+
PYN 80 1355 800 x 1300 x 550 700 x 850 T+1 2+2
PYN 1013 55 1000 x 1300 x 550 900 x 850 2+2 b+ b
PYN 121355 1200 % 1300 x 550 1100 x 850 2+72 L+ 4
PYN 14 13 55 1400 x 1300 x 550 1300 x 850 2+2 L+ d
* Front & Rear Doors * Front&Rear Mounting Plates * H100 mm Plinth *1300 mm Height with H-100 mm plinth D
*WxHxD WidthxHight xDepth - mm i =
REFERENCE ENBLOBHRE MOUNTING PLATE
NO DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS DOORS HINGES
REFERENCE ~ S
& [\E‘QN E | bescripTioNS Wa Azl Ml
PC 60 16 60 600 x 1600 x 600 450 x 600 1+1 242
711.066 Fixed shelf PC 60 16 80 600 x 1600 x 800 450 x 600 1+1 2+2
’ 600Wx600D _ :
* 2 Doors ; keyboard shelf , Front mounting plate, H 100 mm Plinth | Modular Main Body |

Fixed shelf
711.068

600Wx800D

Mobile shelf
711.166

600Wx600D

Mobile shelf
711.168

600Wx800D

50 mm
711.350

Wheels - 4 Pcs

80 mm
711.380

Wheels - 4 Pcs

Hwithout plinth
*WxHxD Widthx Hight x Depth - mm

ENCLlO



STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

Stainless Steel Cabinets are designed to be used as electrical equipment enclosure for
general purposes and also where corrosion resistant and hygiene are desired [food, hospital etc.).

SPECIFICATIONS

Type

Protection Degree
Construction

Main Body/Doors
Mounting Plate

Suitable Surface Process

Standarts

® (€6 @ & @

Indoor & OQutdoor use

IP 66, IP 55, IP 42 [ According to door Type ]l / IK 10
Standard AlS| 304 Stainless Steel [ EN 10088 )

1,5-2 mm Stainless Steel

1.5 - 2 mm Galvanised steel

Painting can be applied

[ EN 61439-1/2) Type Tested up to 4000 A. - 65/143 KA
[ EN 61439-5) Tested for Turkish Electric Distribution
Utility Company Standarts

[ EN 62208 ] Tested for Empty Enclosures

[ EN 60529 ] Tested for Degree of Protection (IP)
[ EN 62262 ) Tested against external mechanical impacts (1K)

DUK STAINLESS STEEL TERMINAL BOXES-IP 66

REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
NO WxHxDmm

DUK 3020 12.K
DUK 3030 12.K
DUK 40 20 12.K
DUK 40 30 12.K
DUK 40 40 12.K
DUK 50 30 12.K

300x 200x 120

300 x300x 120
400x200x 120
400 x 300 x 120
400 x 400 x 120
500 x 300 x 120

MOUNTING PLATE DIN RAIL
WxH mm W mm
275 x 170 250
275 x 270 250
375x 170 350
375 %270 350
375 x 370 350
475x 270 450

Standart Specifications

Optional Specifications

* Monoblock Structure, * Special size
Screwed Plain Lid [1.2 mm) * Special design
* 4 Pieces Wall Mounting Brackets * AlSI 316 stainless steel
* Mounting Plate (1.5 mm) / DIN Rail
* Polyurethane Foam Gasket
* Earthing Cable
* Bottom and Top Side Cable Entry
Plates with gasketing

ENCLO




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

Standart Specifications Optional Specifications

* Special size

* Special design

*AlSI 316 stainless steel
*Stainless steel Hinges
*Stainless steel locks

* Bottom cable entry plate,
recessed and sealed

* Monoblock Structure

* Door opening direction
can be changed.

* 4 Pieces Wall Mounting Brackets

* Mounting Plate / DIN Rail

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket

* Earthing Cable

DUM STAINLESS STEEL WALL TYPE
ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE - IP 66

REFERENCE piMENsions | MOUNTING | NUMBER 1\ \uger oF
NO W x Hx D mm il (el =TS
WxH mm & TYPE

DUM304020.K  300x400x200 240 x 360 = 2
DUM405020.K  400x500x200 340 x 460 e 2
DUM405025.K  400x500x250 340 x 460 T 2
DUM406020.K  400x600x200 340 x 560 246 2
DUM406030.K  400x600x300 340 x 560 ¥ 2
DUMS505020.K  500x500x200 440 x 460 20 2
DUMS505030.K  500x500x300 440 x 460 2-C 2
DUM506020.K  500x600x200 440 x 560 3= 2
DUMS06030.K  500x600x300 440 x 560 -1 2
DUM507020.K  500x700x200 440660 2-8 2
DUMS507030.K  500x700x300 440 x 660 g 2
DUM508020.K  500x800x200 440 x 760 2-C 2
DUMS508030.K  500x800x300 440 x 760 3.6 2
DUM606020.K  600x600x200 540 x 560 2-C 2
DUM608020.K  600x800x200 540 740 g 2
DUM608030.K  600x800x300 540 x 760 Z-E 2
DUM601030.K  600x1000x300 540 x 960 28 3
DUM601230.K  600x1200x300 540 1160 1-1 3
DUMB01030.K  800x 1000300 740 x 960 - 3
DUMB801230.K  800x1200x300 740 1160 Tond 3
DUM101030.K 1000 x 1000 x 300% 940 x 960 1-1 3+3
DUM121030.K 1200 x 1000 x 300* 1140 x 960 1-1 3+3

*lki Kapilt  C: Ceyrek Donusli Kilit | : lspanyolet Kilit

ENCLlO
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

Standart Specifications Optional Specifications

* Plinth Set

* Side Panels

* Special size

* Canop for ourdoor use

* Special design

* Front Door [ Glazed )

* Mounting Plates & Accessories
* Cover Plates & Accessories
* Stainless steel Hinges
*19" VDI & Accessories

* Stainless steel locks

* General Accessories

* Document packet

* AISI 316 stainless steel

* Front & Back Frame

* Front door [ Solid |

* Back Panel

* 4 Pieces Depth Profile

* Top Cover

* Bottom Cover [ Solid Or Brushed )
* Lifting Apparatus

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket
* Door Reinforcement Profiles
* Document Pocket

* Door Earthing

DT.D SERIES STAINLESS STEEL MODULAR
MAIN BODY GROUP (SOLID DOOR)-IP55

ENCLOSURE MOUNTING PLATE

REFERENCE

NO

DIMENSIONS
Wx HXD mm

DIMENSIONS

WxH

DOORS

HINGES

DT 60 180 40.K 600 x 1800 x 400 500 x 1650 1 3
DT 60 180 50.K 600 x 1800 x 500 500 x 1650 1 3
DT 60 180 60.K 600 x 1800 x 600 500 x 1650 1 3
DT 60 180 80.K 600 x 1800 x 800 500 x 1650 1 3
DT 60 200 40.K 600 x 2000 x 400 500 x 1850 1 3
DT 60 200 50.K 600 x 2000 x 500 500 x 1850 1 3
DT 60 200 60.K 600 x 2000 x 600 500 x 1850 1 3
DT 60 200 80.K 600 x 2000 x 800 500 x 1850 1 3
DT 80180 40.K 800 x 1800 x 400 700 x 1650 1 3
DT 80 180 50.K 800 x 1800 x 500 700 x 1650 1 3
DT 80 180 60.K 800 x 1800 x 400 700 x 1650 1 3
DT 80 180 80.K 800 x 1800 x 800 700 x 1650 1 3
DT 80 200 40.K 800 x 2000 x 400 700 x 1850 1 3
DT 80 200 50.K 800 x 2000 x 500 700 x 1850 1 3
DT 80 200 60.K 800 x 2000 x 600 700 x 1850 1 3
DT 80 200 80.K 800 x 2000 x 800 700 x 1850 1 3
DT 10 180 50.K 1000 x 1800 x 500 900 x 1650 2 343
DT 10180 60.K 1000 x 1800 x 600 900 x 1650 7 3+3
DT 10 180 80.K 1000 x 1800 x 800 900 x 1650 2 3+3
DT 10 200 50.K 1000 x 2000 x 500 900 x 1850 2 3+3
DT 10 200 60.K 1000 x 2000 x 600 900 x 1850 2 343
DT 10 200 80.K 1000 x 2000 x 800 900 x 1850 2 343
DT 12180 50.K 1200 x 1800 x 500 1100 x 1650 2 3+3
DT 12180 60.K 1200 x 1800 x 600 1100 x 1650 2 3+3
DT 12 180 80.K 1200 x 1800 x 800 1100 x 1650 2 343
DT 12 200 50.K 1200 x 2000 x 500 1100 x 1850 2 343
DT 12 200 60.K 1200 x 2000 x 600 1100 x 1850 2 3+3
DT 12 200 80.K 1200 x 2000 x 800 1100 x 1850 2 343

* Side Panels - Mounting Plate / Cover Plates - Plinth set - 19" VDI Accessories
- Rain' Canopy for Outdoor use - should be added upon request
*'W-1000 & W-1200 With double door. * W x H x D WidthxHightxDepth-mm

= ENCLO



DT.D STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

MODULAR PLINTHGROUP H-100 /200 mm

REFERENCE
NO

DTB.641.K
DTB.651.K
DTB.661.K
DTB.681.K
DTB.841.K
DTB.851.K
DTB.861.K
DTB.881.K
DTB.151.K
DTB.161.K
DTB.181.K
DTB.1251.K
DTB.1261.K
DTB.1281.K

PLINTH

DIMENSIONS
H-100 mmWx D

600 x 400
600 x 500
600 x 600
600 x 800
800 x 400
800 x 500
800 x 600
800 x 800
1000 x 500
1000 x 600
1000 x 800
1200 x 500
1200 x 600
1200 x 800

REFERENCE

NO

DTB.642.K
DTB.652.K
DTB.662.K
DTB.682.K
DTB.842.K
DTB.852.K
DTB.862.K
DTB.882.K
DTB.152.K
DTB.162.K
DTB.182.K
DTB.1252.K
DTB.1262.K
DTB.1282.K

PLINTH

DIMENSIONS
H-200 mmWxD

600 x 400
600 x 500
600 x 600
600 x 800
800 x 400
800 x 500
800 x 600
800 x 800
1000 x 500
100D x 600
1000 x 800
1200 x 500
1200 x 600
1200 x 800

* PLINTH SET = 2 Pes fixed sides +
front & back detachable covers + assembling parts
- mm

“WxD Width x Depth

* PLINTH SET : 2 Pcs fixed sides + front & back
detachable covers +assembling parts

"WxD Widthx Depth -

ENClO i
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

DT.D MODULAR
STAINLESS STEEL SIDE
PANELS (2 pcs)
REFERENCE ENCLOGURE
DIMENSIONS
NO )
HXD mm
DTY.184.K 1800 x 400
DTY.185.K 1800 x 500
DTY.186.K 1800 x 600
DTY.188.K 1800 x 800
DTY.204.K 2000 x 400
DTY.205.K 2000 x 500
DTY.206.K 2000 x 600
DTY.208.K 2000 x 800

SIDE PANEL SET : 2 Pcs sides for main body
+ Assembling parts * Hx D Height x Depth - mm

PLATES- 2 mm 3 mm
= ENCLOSURE T i ENCLOSURE
eRRhakiE DIMENSIONS S DIMERSHNG
NO : NO 3
WXD mm WXD mm
DTM.6182 600 x 1800 DTM.6183 600 x 1800
DTM.6202 600 x 2000 DTM.6203 600 x 2000
DTM.8182 800 x 1800 DTM.8183 800 x 1800
DTM.8202 800 x 2000 DTM.B203 800 x 2000
DTM.1182 1000 x 1800 DTM.1183 1000 x 1800
DTM.1202 1000 x 2000 DTM.1203 1000 x 2000
DTM.12182 1200 x 1800 DTM.12183 1200 x 1800
DTM.12202 1200 x 2000 DTM.12203 1200 x 2000
1 pcs Mounting Plate & Assembiling parts for fixed at back 1 pes Mounting Plate & Assembling parts for fixed at
* |f depth adjustment is required & pcs Depth adjustment profiles back * If depth adjustment is required 6 pcs Depth
with mounting plate profile bracket should be added adjustment profiles with: mounting plate profile bracket
*WxD Width x Height - mm should be added *Wx D Width x Height - mm

i ENCLO




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

KP SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL CONSOLES - IP 55

Standart Specifications Optional Specifications

* Monoblock Structure * Special size

* Front & Top daoors * Special design

* Mounting Plate * Quality 316 stainless steel
* 4 pieces depth adjustment profile * Stainless steel locks

* Standart H 100 mm plinth * Stainless steel Hinges

* Brushed or Plain gland plate * General Accessories

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket * Document pocket

* Document pocket
* Earthing Cable

PLT-1 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL DESK

ENCLOSURE MOUNTING PLATE

DEEER e DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS HINGES

NO

PLT-1601140.K
PLT-1801140.K
PLT-1101140.K
PLT-1121140.K

Wx HXD mm
600 x 1100 x 400
800 x 1100 x 400
1000 x 1100 x 400
1200 x 1100 x 400

* 1100 mm Height with. H-100 mm plinth
*WxHxD Widthx Hight x Depth - mim

PLT-2 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL DESK

REFERENCE
NO

PLT-2 6011 40.K
PLT-280 11 40.K
PLT-210 11 40.K
PLT-212 11 40.K
PLT-2 60 11 50.K
PLT-2801150.K
PLT-2101150.K
PLT-2121150.K

ENCLOSURE

DIMENSIONS

Wx HXD mm
600 x 1100 x 400
800 x 1100 x 400
1000 x 1100 x 400
1200 x 1100 x 400
600 x 1100 x 500
800 x 1100 x 500
1000 x 1100 x 500
1200 x 1100 x 500

* 1100 mm Height with: H-100-mm plinth
*WxHxD Widthx Hight x Depth = mm

Wx H

500 x 550
700 x 550
900 x 550
1100 x 550

MOUNTING PLATE
DIMENSIONS
Wx H

500 x 550
700 x 550
900 x 550
1100 x 550
500 x 550
700 x 550
900 x 550
1100 x 550

mim

mim

HINGES

242
2+2
4+ 4
L+ 4
2+2
2+2
b+ 4
L+ 4




RST SERIES

RST series enclosures are designed to be used as electrical equipment enclosure for
general purposes especially homes , worksites and motor controls

SPECIFICATIONS
Type

Protection Degree
Construction
Main Body/Doors
Mounting Plate
Painting

Standarts

Others

®= (€

Standart Specifications

* Monoblock Structure

S & @

Indoor & Qutdoor use

IP 66 ,1P 55, IP 42 [ According to door Type ] / 1K 10
Mild Steel [ EN 10130 ], Galvanised steel [ EN 10142 ]
1-1,5mm

1-1,5 mm Galvanised steel

RAL 7035 , Electrostatic Powder Coating [ 70-100 p)
(EN 61439-1/2 ] Type Tested up to 4000 A. - 65/143 KA
[EN 62208 ) Tested for Empty Enclosures

[EN 60529 ) Tested for Degree of Protection [IP]

[EN 62262 ) Tested against external mechanical impacts (IK)

Kaynakli govde yapisi 135 derece acilabilir , gizli menteseli on kap!

Optional Specifications

* Special size

* Front Door with 135 degree opening concealed hinges * Special design

* Polyurethane Foam Gasket
* Earthing Cable

* Special color
* General Accessories

ENCLO



> RST.007

RsT.004 <

> RST.002

WALL MOUNTED METER-DISTRIBUTION-
COMPENSATION ENCLOSURES OUTDOOR TYPES

REFERENCE NO BTN DN DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES
WxHxDmm

RST.001
RST.002
RST.003
RST.004
RST.005
RST.006
RST.007
RST.008

300 x 700 x 250

400 x 1000 x 300
600 x 1000 x 300
800 x 1000 x 300
1000 x 1000 x 300
1000 x 1000 x 300
1200 x 1000 x 300

Meter, MCCB - Imax 100 A.

X/5 transformer connected meters + MCCB - Imax 160 A.

Compensation enclosure - Max.12 Capacitors

Compensation enclosure - Max.18 Capacitors

Meter + Compensation -Max.12 Capacitors- Imax 160 A.
Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs+ Compensation -Max.12 Capacitors- Imax 160 A.
Meter + Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs +Compensation - Max.12 Capacitors- Imax 160 A.

Meter + Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs+ Compensation -Max.18 Capacitors- Imax 160 A.

ENCLO

1400 x 1000 x 300




RST.015
< RST.014 2

RST.O
< RST.012 >

WALL MOUNTED METER-DISTRIBUTION-
COMPENSATION ENCLOSURES INDOOR TYPES

REFERENCE

NO

RST.011

RST.012

RST.013

RST.014

RST.015

RST.016

DIMENSIONS
Wx HxDmm

600 x 1000 x 250

800 x 1000 x 250

1000 x 1000 x 250

1000 x 1000 x 250

1200 x 1000 x 250

1400 x 1000 x 250

*WaxHxD Width x Height x Depth - mm

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

Compensation enclosure -Max.12 Capacitors

Compensation enclosure - Max.18 Capacitors

Meter + Compensation - Max.12 Capacitors- Imax 160 A,

Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs + Compensation - Max.12 Capacitors- Imax 160 A.

Meter + Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs + Compensation - Max.12 Capacitors -lmax 160 A.

Meter + Distribution 3 x 15 MCBs + Compensation - Max.18 Capacitors-lmax 160 A.




<

<

<

RST.108

RST.10% >
RST.MO0

RST.106

RST.101
RST.102
RST.103
RST 104 >
RST.108
RST. 1N
RST.112

RST.113

OUTDOOR TYPE MOTOR CONTROL ENCLOSURES

REFERENCE NO

RST.111
RST.112
RST.101
RST.102
RST.113
RST.103
RST.104
RST.105
RST.106
RST.107
RST.108
RST.109
RST.110

DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm

300 x 400 x 150
400 x 500 x 150
400 x 600 x 200
500 x 700 x 200
500 x 700 x 250
600 x 800 x 200
600 x 800 x 300
700 x 1000 x 300
800 x 800 x 300
1000 x 1000 x 300
650 x 550 x 150
700 x 600 x 200
900 x 700 x 300

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

With Mounting Plate

With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter

Capacitor Compartment + With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter

Capacitor Compartment + With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
Meter Compartment + With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter
Meter Compartment + With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter

Meter Compartment + With Mounting Plate & Ammeter - Voltmeter

*WxHxD Width x Height x Depth -

ENCLlO
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rsT.201 £

RST SERIES

OUTDOOR TYPE WORKSITE ENCLOSURES

REFERENCE NO

DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

RST.201

RST.202

RST.203

RST.204

RST.205

450 x 400 x 150

500 x 550 x 150

500 x 600 x 280

600 x 800 x 280

Single Phase worksite enclosure + Meter compartment

+ Single Phase Socket (Single Door), Pole mounted type

Three Phase worksite enclosure + Meter compartment
+ Mounting Plate [ Double Door], Pole mounted type

2x20 MCBs - 2 Three Phase (4x25A) + 4 Single Phase
(2x16A] Sockets- H-300 Special Plinth for worksite use
2x24 MCBs - MCCB - 4 Three Phase (4x25A) + 6 Single

Phasel2x16AlSockets-H-300 Special Plinth for worksite use

Stainless Steel Mounting Strap for Pole
[L 1500 x W 40 mm ] for RST.201 and 202

*WxHxD Widthx Height x Depth = mm

ENCLO



OUTDOOR TYPE SINGLE PHASE METER ENCLOSURES

rsT.301 £

FLUSH MOUNTED TYPES

RST.301 210 x 410 x 140 1 Single Phase Meter 1x4 MCBs
RST.302 350 x 410 x 140 2 Single Phase Meter 2x4 MCBs

RST.303 500 x 410 x 140 3 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs
RST.304 350 x 410 %140 1 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs

RST.305 500 x 410 x 140 2 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs

"*WxHxD Widthx Height x Depth - mm

rsT.311 £ Rst.a13

SURFACE MOUNTED TYPES

RST.311 200 x 370 x 150 1 Single Phase Meter 1x4 MCBs
RST.312 350 x 370 x 150 2 Single Phase Meter 2x4 MCBs

RST.313 500 x 370 x 150 3 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs

RST.314 350 x 370 x 150 1 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs

RST.315 500 x 370 x 150 2 Single Phase Meter Distribution Compartment 2x8 MCBs

"WxHxD Width x Height x Depth - mm

LENCLO




RST SERIES

OUTDOOR TYPE THREE PHASE METER ENCLOSURES

RsT403 <

FLUSH
MOUNTED TYPES

DIMENSIONS DESCRIPTION OF
WxHxDmm ENCLOSURES

REFERENCE NO

1 Three Phase Meter
1x8 MCBs

RST.411
RST.401 270 x 520 x 140 A\

2 Three Phase Meter

4 470 %520 x 140
RST.402 X X 248 MCBs

1 Three Phase Meter
RST.403 470 x 520 x 140 Distribution Compartment

2x12 MCBs

2 Three Phase Meter
RST.404 680 x 520 x 140 Distribution Compartment

2x12 MCBs

1 Three Phase Meter Distribution
RST.405 700 x 600 x 140 Compartment 3x15 MCBs

MCCB - Imax 100 A.

SURFACE MOUNTED TYPES

DIMENSIONS DESCRIPTION OF
WxHxDmm ENCLOSURES

REFERENCE NO

1 Three Phase Meter
1x8 MCBs RST.415

RST.411 250 x 500 x 150

2 Three Phase Meter
2x8 MCBs

RST.412 450 x 500 x 150

1 Three Phase Meter
RST.413 460 x 500 x 150 Distribution Compartment
2x12 MCBs
2 Three Phase Meter
RST.414 720 x 500 x 150 Distribution Compartment
2x12 MCBs
1 Three Phase Meter
RST.415 720 x 600 x 200 Distribution Compartment
3x15 MCBs - MCCB - Imax 100 A.

"WxHxD Wdth x Her



RST SERIES

MULTIPLE METER UNIT ENCLOSURES

MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE METERS,
FLUSH MOUNTED TYPE

DIMENSIONS DESCRIPTION OF

F = NO
RERERENCE WxHxDmm ENCLOSURES

4 Single phase Meter - MCCB
RST.521 800 x 750 x 140 +General Purpose Section
+Copper Bushar

6 Single phase Meter - MCCB

RST.522 970 x 750 x 140 +General Purpose Section

+Copper Busbar

8 Single phase Meter - MCCB L
RST.523 1150 x 750 x 140 +General Purpose Section

RST.524
+Copper Busbar

10 Single phase Meter - MCCB
RST.524 1310 x 750 x 140 +General Purpose Section

+Copper Busbar

12 Single phase Meter - MCCB
RST.525 1480 x 750 x 140 +General Purpose Section

+Copper Busbar

* General Putpase Compartment [2x12 MCBs | , * With Copper Busbar for phasé neutral and earth
“WxHxD Widthx Height x Depth - mm

MULTIPLE THREE PHASE METERS
FLUSH MOUNTED TYPE

DIMENSIONS DESCRIPTION OF

FER -
RERERENGE VY WxHxDmm ENCLOSURES

4 Three phase Meter - MCCB
RST.501 910 x 1000 x 140 +General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar
& Three phase Meter - MCCB
RST.502 1130 x 1000 x 140 +General Purpose Section

RST.504
+Copper Busbar
8 Three phase Meter - MCCB s — »
RST.503 1350 x 1000 x 140 +General Purpose Section E

+Copper Busbar
10 Three phase Meter - MCCB

RST.504 1570 x 1000 x 140 +General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar
12 Three phase Meter - MCCB
RST.505 1800 x 1000 x 140 +General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar
* General Putpose Compartment [2x12 MCBs | , * With Copper Busbar for phase neutral and earth

ENCLlO =




RST.511
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DIMENSIONS

WxHxDmm

DESCRIPTION OF
ENCLOSURES

RST.511

RST.512

RST.513

RST.514

RST.515

RST.516

2400

x 1400 x 250

x 1400 x 250

x 1400 x 250

x 1400 x 250

x 1400 x 250

x 1400 x 250

9 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

12 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

15 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

18 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

21 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+Beneral Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

24 Three phase Meter - MCCB
+General Purpose Section
+Copper Busbar + Base

* General Putpose Compartment [2x12 MCBs | |

* With Copper Busbar tor phase neutral and earth
* Floor anchor frame x H: 400 mm Pedestal enclosure
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FLUSH
MOUNTED

TYPE SOLID
DOOR

c c'
REFERENCE NO DIMENSILINE
‘ WxHxDmm

RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

RST.601
RST.602
RST.603
RST.604
RST.605
RST.606

RST.607

RST.608

RST.609

RST.610

RST.611

RST.612

RST.613

RST.614

RST.615

RST.616

RST.617

RST.618

RST.619

400 x 400 x 140
400 x 600 x 140
400 x 800 x 140
500 x 600 x 140
500 x 800 x 140
600 %800 x 140

300+500 x800x140

300+600x800x140

300+700x800x140

600x1000x140

700x1000x140

800x1000x140

300+600x1200x140

300+700 x1200x140

300+800x1200x140

400+300x600x140

500+300x600x140

400+300x800x140

500+300x800x140

Distribution Board - 2x15=30 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x15=45 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x15=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs+ MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs +MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs +Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

(With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 3x25=75 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications ]

Distribution Board - 3x30=90 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
(With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications)

Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |

Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs

+MCCB Imax 250A+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

(With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications]

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 3x15=45

MCBs and UPS compartment 3x10=30 MCBs

+ Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 3x20=60

MCBs and UPS compartment 3x10=30 MCBs

+ Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 4x15=60

MCBs and UPS compartment 4x10=40 MCBs

+ Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 4x20=60

MCBs and UPS compartment 4x10=40 MCBs

+ Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

* Dimensions without mounted ribs

ENCLlO
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES

FLUSH MOUNTED TYPE - TEMPERED GLASS DOOR

DIMENSIONS
REFERENCE

RST.702

RST.703

RST.704

RST.705

RST.706

RST.707

RST.708

RST.709

RST.710

RST.711

RST.712

RST.713

RST.714

RST.715

400 x 600 x 140

400 x 800 x 140

500 x 600 x 140

500x800x140

600x800x140

300+500x800x140

300+600x800x140

300+700x800x140

600x1000x140

700x1000x140

800x1000x140

300+600x1200x140

300+700 x1200x140

300+800x1200x140

DESCRIPTION OFENCLOSURES

Distribution Board - 3x15=45 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x15=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +
Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A

+Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing

Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications
Distribution Board - 3x25=75 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing

Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |
Distribution Board - 3x30=90 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications ]
Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )
Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

* Dimensions without mounted ribs

& ENCLO




SURFACE
MOUNTED
TYPE SOLID DOOR

REFERENCE NO

RST.621
RST.622
RST.623
RST.624
RST.625
RST.626

RST.627

RST.628

RST.629

RST.630

RST.631

RST.632

RST.633

RST.634

RST.635

RST.636

RST.637

RST.638

RST.639

RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES

DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm

400x 400x200
400x 600x200
400x 800x200
500x600x200
500x 800x200
600x800x200

300+500x800x200

300+600x800x200

300+700x800x200

600x1000x200

700x1000x200

800x1000x200

300+600x1200x200

300+700x1200x200

300+800x1200x200

400+300x600x200

500+300x600x200

400+300x800x200

500+300x800x200

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

Distribution Board - 2x15=30 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x15=45 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x15=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,

Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,

Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper
Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications
Distribution Board - 3x25=75 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper
Bushar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )
Distribution Board - 3x30=90 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper
Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )
Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,

Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for
wiring duct applications ]

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for
wiring duct applications |

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 3x15=45 MCBs
and UPS compartment 3x10=30 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper
Busbar

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 3x20=60 MCBs
and UPS compartment 3x10=30 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 4x15=60 MCBs

and UPS compartment 4x10=40 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Disribution board with Mains Electricity compartment 4x20=60 MCBs

and UPS compartment 4x10=40 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper
Busbar

* Dimensions without mounted ribs

ENCLlO
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES

SURFACE MOUNTED TYPE - TEMPERED GLASS DOOR

DIMENSIONS
REFERENCE NO DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES
WxHxDmm

RST.722

RST.723

RST.724

RST.725

RST.726

RST.727

RST.728

RST.729

RST.730

RST.731

RST.732

RST.733

RST.734

RST.735

400x600x200

400x800x200

500x600x200

500x800x200

600x800x200

300+500x800x200

300+600 x800x200

300+700x800x200

600x1000x200

700x1000x200

800 x1000x200

300+600x1200x200

300+700 x1200x200

300+800x1200x200

Distribution Board - 3x15=45 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 4x15=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
Distribution Board -4x20=80 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbhar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x24=96 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral &
Earthing Copper Busbar

Distribution Board - 3x20=60 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 3x25=75 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |

Distribution Board - 3x30=20 MCBs + Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar

[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing
Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )
Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral &
Earthing Copper Busbar [With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications)
Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral &
Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES TECHNICAL DRAWINGS - 1
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES TECHNICAL DRAWINGS - 2
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REMINDING

Incoming / Outgoing cable sides for
distribution enclosures can be changed.

Technical drawings are showing both

options.

[RST.816)  [RST.636)
45 Mcb 30 Mcb 45 Mch 30 i
i N T
- S P
g S
z |5
Sl es ) l F T
*‘ 1o —r —|
T — | | a a
& ‘ups
e ety b W iy |
L 460w . 300W L. W 200
(RST.B17), (RST.637)
B0 Mich: 30 Mch 50 Mch 30 Mcb
] Emmmas  emmes a=3 Bea
. T
20 10 P SEDEKE B e
o e 20 10
[ 20 J)[ 0 3
g g
[ 20 | | T
20 —10 71 I a
FEBERE uPs
o a
- v e [ 2 [ ]
SR AR W . |
500V S0 | soow | 300w |
(RST.618) (RST.638)
80 Mch 40 Méb 60 Mch 40 Mch
im U!;'I Kl:‘l .;- -¥'
o |
a o =
[ | | T | | T
o a
=1 15 [ l 2 5 [ ] l
o o
[ 15 i | | [ % ||
a a
T | | I T
i
400W 300W
(RST.619) (RST836)
80 Mcb 40.Mcb 80 Mcb 40 Mch
(== Eer [e=a amm
| 20 I | | a a
. SEBEKE s
o o
TR | | T [ 20 | |
o o
b |z
=2 20 1|10 Ili;g[ 20 J|[_1a IT
o o |
[ 20 [ 20 | | .
- a Q
sEREKE
3 ; [ 20 | | T
R Taba ‘ N
S00W _ FN0OW 30V =]

ENCLO



RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES N

FLOOR STANDING TYPE SOLID DOOR

DIMENSIONS
WxHxDmm

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.641 600 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.642 700 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.643 800 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications ]

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x20=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.644 600 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x25=125 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.645 700 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x30=150 MCBs + MCCB Imax 250A +Phase,
RST.646 800 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x20=100 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.647 400+600 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - bx25=125 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.648 400+700 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x30=150 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.649 400+800 x 1400 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x20=120 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.650 400+600 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x25=150 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.651 400+700 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x30=180 MCBs + MCCB Imax 630A +Phase,
RST.652 400+800 x 1600 x 300 Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar [ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct

applications )

"WxHxD Width x Height x Depth - mm
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES

FLOOR STANDING TYPE - TEMPERED GLASS DOOR

RST.741

RST.742

RST.743

RST.744

RST.745

RST.746

RST.747

RST.748

RST.749

RST.750

RST.751

RST.752

REFERENCE NO

DIMENSIONS Wx H x D mm

600 x 1400 x 300

700 x 1400 x 300

800 x 1400 x 300

600 x 1600 x 300

700 x 1600 x 300

800 x 1600 x 300

400+600 x 1400 x 300

400+700 x 1400 x 300

400+800 x 1400 x 300

400+600 x 1600 x 300

400+700 x 1600 x 300

400+800 x 1600 x 300

DESCRIPTION OF ENCLOSURES

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x20=80 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x25=100 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Bushar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 4x30=120 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x20=100 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x25=125 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications ]

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x30=150 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 250A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications |

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x20=100 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x25=125 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 5x30=150 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x20=120 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x25=150 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications

DT.D series Distribution Board - 6x30=180 MCBs
+ MCCB Imax 630A +Phase, Neutral & Earthing Copper Busbar
[ With DIN Rail and suitable for wiring duct applications )
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RST SERIES

DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURES TECHNICAL DRAWINGS - 3
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VENTILATION FILTERS

NO

920.150
920.250
920.325
921.150
921.250
921.325
922.150
922.250
922.325

REFERENCE

ENCLOSURES AIR-CONDITIONING

1M

i

PRODUCT NAME

150 x 150 mm Air Filter
250 x 250 mm Air Filter
325 x 325 mm Air Filter
150 x 150 mm Air Filter
250 x 250 mm Air Filter
325 x 325 mm Air Filter
Rain Canopy For Air Filter 150 x 150 mm
Rain Canopy For Air Filter 250 x 250 mm
Rain Canopy For Air Filter 325 x 325 mm

COLOR

RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035
Chrome
Chrome
Chrome

Color RAL 7035
Color RAL 7035
Color RAL 7035

DESCRIPTION

Halogen Free
Halogen Free
Halogen Free
Halogen Free
Halogen Free
Halogen Free

MOUNTING SIDE

Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel

VENTILATION FANS WITH FILTER

REFERENCE

NO

PRODUCT NAME

DESCRIPTION

MOUNTING SIDE

923.150
923.250
923.251
923.325
924.058
924.085

Fan with Filter 150 x 150 mm
Fan with Filter 250 x 250 mm
Fan with Filter 250 x 250 mm
Fan with Filter 325 x 325 mm
Roof Type Fan 400 x 350 mm
Roof Type Fan 400 x 350 mm

THERMAL CONTROL PRODUCTS

17 W - 156m3/h
35 W - 280m3/h
74 W - 900m3/h
119 W - 1860m3/h
58 W - 570m3/h
85 W - 970m3/h

Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Door/Side Panel
Roof Type
Roof Type

REFERENCE
NGO X PRODUCT NAME TYPE DESCRIPTION SETTINGS
925.010 Fan Thermostate DIN Rail Type Normally opened switch [NO) 0 to +60°C
925.020 Heater Thermostate DIN Rail Type Normally closed switch [NC) 0to +60°C
925.030 Hygrostat DIN Rail Type Both open and closed switch [NO / NC] 10-90 % RH

ENCLlO
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SIDE MOUNTED AIR-CONDITIONERS- INDOOR USE

REFERENCE
NO

926.042
926.068
926.940
926.137
926.193
926.235
926.296

PRODUCT NAME

Air-Conditioner power 420 W
Air-Conditioner power 680 W
Air-Conditioner power 940 W
Air-Conditioner power 1370 W
Air-Conditioner power 1930 W
Air-Conditioner power 2350 W
Air-Conditioner power 2960 W

ENCLOSURE HEATERS

REFE{\TOENCE PRODUCT NAME i 4 =

927.050
927.075
927.100
927.150
927.300

Enclosure Heater 50 W

Enclosure Heater 75 W

Enclosure Heater 100 W

Enclosure Heater 150 W

Enclosure Heater with fan 300-600 W

DIMENSIONS
WxHxD

300 x 550 x 215
300 x 630 x 215
400 x 900 x 200
400 x 900 x 200
405 x 1000 x 230
405 x 1000 x 230
405 x 1000 x 230

DIN Rail
DIN Rail
DIN Rail
DIN Rail
DIN Rail

WEIGHT

COLOR KG

RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035
RAL-7035

DESCRIPTION

Eloxal aluminium profile, PTC semi-conductive
Eloxal alurminium profile, PTC semi-conductive
Eloxal aluminium profile, PTC semi-conductive
Eloxal aluminium profile, PTC semi-conductive
Eloxal aluminium profile, PTC semi-conductive




REFERENCE
PRODUCT NAVE

912.010
912.011
912.012
912.013
912.014
912.015
912.016
912.017
912.018
912.019
912.020
912.021
912.022
912.023
912.024
912.025
912.026
912.027
912.028
912.029
912.030
912.031
912.032
912.033
912.034
912.035
912.036
912.037
912.038
912.039
912.040
912.041
912.042
912.043
912.044
912.045
912.046

ENCLlO

Knitted Earthing Cable - 260 mm (10 pcs)

Knitted Earthing Cable - 160 mm (10 pcs)

DT.D - Door Stoper

DU - Wall Bracket - (4 pcs)

DT.D - Lifting Eyebolt - 4 pcs

DT.D - Lifting Eyebolt for Assembled Panels - 2 pcs

Led Enclosure Light - 8 Watt

Door Lamp Switch [Mini Switch)

Plastic Plan Pocket - A4

Plastic Plan Pocket - A5

Plastic Plan Pocket - A6

Plastic Cover for MCB Box

Spray Retouch Paint RAL 7035

Stainless Steel Maintenance Spray

DIN Rail for Terminals / MCBs 35x15 - 2 mt

DIN Rail for Terminals / MCBs 35x7,5 - 2 mt

DT Series Indoor Swing Handle Lock [RAL 7012]

Dt Series Outdoor Swing Handle Lock (RAL 7012)

DU Series Plastic Handle Lock - Doublebit (RAL 7012]

DU - Metal Handle Lock - Padlocked

DU - Metal Handle Lock - Doublebit

DU - Metal Keys - Doublebit

DU - Plastic Keys - Doublebit

PS - Plastic Mini Handle Lock

Stainless Steel Swing Handle Lock - - AISI304 for DT.D Series
Stainless Steel Hinge - AISI304 for DT.D Series

Stainless Steel Handle Lock - Doublebit -<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>